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Assoc. Dir. ’
Dep. AD Adm, ‘
Dep. AD Inv, _ ‘ . .

Asst. Dir.: »

' , . Dep.ADAdf v TEl_e
@ L Dep. AD Inv. Laboratory . public Afis. Off
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—_ ' T MR
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1 .

- 1 - Mr. Moore
£ ' .1 - Mr. Mintz
1
1
1

~ Mr. Cregar
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. ‘ n- . .
P .

- Mr. Kent -
. - " Heller
i- Iqnii a¥§ -9 Coydggn
é ‘EEDERM;GOVENMENE N

' B ' ' (e 5 i
j B

'Honorable irch Bayh

| Chairman, ate_&glgug.nammingge on Intelligence AChTies
' United States Senate

' Dear Mr, Chairman:

‘ - In reésponse to your lettar~dated December 1, 1978
I am enclosing the original and one’ copy of a letterhead

! memorandum as well as one copy each of the enclosures
described therein, This is in reply to your request for
i information concerning the investigation conducted by thd
FBI into the "John Paisley" matter.

I believe you will £ind this material answerable
| to your request.

Sincetely yburs,

muummm

Willdam H, Webstsdd
Director

;*Encl.osu:és fl?) : %0'31 ”'Jf@' é;o? //Z.? 7S ) /%

/1 - Assistant Attorney General (Enclosures4®Kdetached)
i Office of Legislative Affairs — ey

) 7 ] . ~ PR .

Enalran o %Wémzjﬁ 4 JAN 23 1979
/\ . l .Mzmq.:" b -:

0 %/ ;éj,w@ﬁf“ ;A;p o RO\//E'Dé ‘ Adm.‘gé;g : :;fgal ff”n@ 'l%

B Y9 e BT s

el £of e o

HEREL 15 sy e ;'gAINED

DATEMLBY%&%%_.

FB81/DOJ
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.1 - Assistant Attorney General
Office of Legislative Affairs
~(Enc.) (detached)
1 - Mr, Adams
.1 -~ Mr. Cregar
1 - Mr. Moore
1 - Mr. Mintz
January 9, 1979
"1 - Mr. Kent

1 - Mr. Heller

2 - Mr. Coulsor
. JUATE SPLEGT COMMITILE ON INTELLIGENCE , -

T —EEAT!
This is in response to your letter of

Decexher 1, 1978, addressed to the Honorable William H. !
Viebster, your reference 6401, (U) :

Inclosed for your information is one copy each
of the following:

Copy of Qivil Fiaperprint Cord forwarded by
Phoenix Union High School reeclved by the ¥BI on
July 10, 1940; (U)

Copy of fingerprints of an unknown deceased
individual forwarded by the haryland State Police whose
prints were later identified as those of John Arthur
Poigley; ()

Gopy of the FRI Identificetion Division's final
report dated October 10, 1978, concerning the Burcau's
recont identification of the Paisley fingerprints and
vhich was prepared for the Chief Vedical Examiner,
Baltimore, Maryland., (A copy of this report was made
available to the Maryland State Police.) (1)

A Xerox copy of two index cards showing receeipt
of Paisley's fingerprints from the Central Intelligence
! Agency and Phoenisx, Arizona. (U)

All relevant materials relating to FBI policies
which were followed in purging from IFBI Ffiles of the John
o Paisley prints submitted to the FBI by the Central

[ ITntclliponee Agency. (U) Dmg.‘mgfliz?xﬁa B2\ S# l&%@_) ‘

| Assoc, Dir, - -
Dep. AD Adm. . L 9N ol
Dep. AD Inv. =
Asst. Dir:

Adm. Servs. Classifie 4 Extended

’ Crim. lov. —— Reason for Exten TCIM, 1L, 1-2.4.2 2 and 3
p Tech. Servs. >

Ident. . . et r———,

| il W’i’éw for. Devtagsification January 9, 1999
| Joa— o bS5

I Training

Laboratory
{ Public Affs. Off, Ra.ﬁr 'J EY‘“‘M‘W ﬁ'@‘m“”“e}}
( /W AL e -4

Legal Coun.
Plan. & Insp. e
Rec. Mgnt.
' Telephone Rm.
' Director's Sec’y MAIL ROOM [ FBi/DOJ '
LHH 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 3 /‘
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' ' —SOHPERERTTAL
The FBI did not open a kiénapping case on the : y
John Paisley matter, although the FBI considered his !

disappearance as a possible violation of the Federal

Kidnapping Statute, Title 18, U.8. Code, Zection 1201(b).

Information was received on a pessible violaticn on

September 29, 1978, from Walter Taylor, Mational Editor

of "The Washington Star," who advised that shortly after

%5:00 a.u. Assistant Editor Kenneth Eichenberry (phonetic)

received a telephone call from an individual whe identified

hirself as CGhawzi Ullah, stating that they had Lidnapped a '
Central Intelligence Agency (€IA) employee named Jolm :
Taysle (phonetic). At approximately 10:00 a.m., Mr. Taylor 1

- received a second telephone call from Ghawzi Ullah stating

~ of the Federal Fidnapping Statute. (U)

HW 54928

that Jolm Paisley, a CIA agent, bad been seized by ome of

their commandos in the Chesapeake Eay area. He stated that
Paigley was valuable to them for identification of “Zionist '
Agentg” in othexr countries. Ghawzi Ullah made the following -
demands for the "tiuslim Council of War of iew York': (U) :

1. the release of all Muslim prisoners;

2. $1,000,000.00 and;

3. that Henry Kissinper be turned over to them. (U)
He stated that the specific time and date would
be called in later ané that he wanted this action to be
published and widely circulated. He further stated that
this was no joke; that it was not a game; and that it
affected the fate of "Islam.' (U)

It should be noted that ''The Washington Post"
on Friday, September 29, 1975, Page 51, contained an
article corcerning Palsley and his disappearance and that
he was %ost off his sloop somewhere in the Chesapesake
Bay. (U : :

: Paisley's body was lecated in the Chesapeake Bay
o Cetober 1, 1978. In view of the evidence not supporting
an actual kidnapping nor the crossing of a state line, the
FBI conducted no further investigation into this vioclation

Lemal Coun.
Plan, & insp.

APP&OVED:

Director
Assoc. Dir,
Dep. AD Adm.
Dep.ADInv. —

DocId: 32959595 Page 4
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In response to your request concerning the
information furnished the FBI by the Certral Intelligence

Agency and the U.S. Coast Guard, the following is’ Y
responsive: Q‘
CIA letter to FDIFQ dated September 28, 1978, - 5 §
disclosed th#t Lieutenant Cool., Portsmouth, Virginia,
United States Coast Guard (USCG) Station, advised that on \
the cvening of September 24, 197d, when John Paisley did <
not return to Port, information was made available to him =
which disclosed a ..»oviet vessel was proceeding up the s A
Chesapeake Bay. (#) (_g) 8
\
Inquiries with Naval Investigative Bervice 2o O
Headquarters (NISHQ) and USCG Headquarters further disclosed >z o
that a Soviet vessel was not in the vicinity of John Paisley,§<=5
boat. Information did disclose that two Polish vessels, }
the "General Stanislaw Poplawski” and "Francis Zubrzycki" A
were in the Bay area, and in all likelihood USCG initial g"s

information was referring to the '"Francis Zubrzycki."”

there was an unususl amount of cormunications traffic from
the Soviet summer residence on the Eastern Shore of the
Chesapeeke Bay, i.e., Ploneer Point. %Q\

Additionally, USCG information also indicated that§

On Qctober 3, 1978, USCC Headquarters furnished
information that communicationes traffic from the Soviet
establishment located at Pioneer Point is not tarpgeted by
USCC and that USCG only monitors shipping and boating
frequencies as required by existing repulations. (&f G)

Enelosures (15) g 14/§0
| -3 - M/sifo :rg: oic {/Z/m

- Adm. Serv, Legal Coun YW '
Crim. Inv. Flan. & insp.

B  dent Rac, Mnt.

s e ,nté"_' ‘mﬁ Tech. Serve,
Dinv. -~ Laboratory Tral'r:ung_

o .
—ih% ——  Public Afis. Oif.

|

DocId: 32959595 Page 5
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATEC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC‘:

=7 #‘, 14,{'/// ’/% 5/ / | CIVIL FINGERPRINT CARD .
ﬁl 3 7’(‘1/’;' g FO&WARDED%OR P:;RSONAL IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY
AN P %
FORWARDED BY PAO erK LA /UZ( SE m:? ADDRESb ;D/ o€rLX /{lw
(Please indicate name of organization or law enforcement-fgency il not submitted by individual whose fingerprints appear bereon)
3 ‘ , h,
Name __.S./a C/](.-[g.rﬁmé'( 4 :j al 5/" q . Height g /2- Build fS// 2 ‘4 74
Address / q / 0 E l/ rayva. Y&g ’5—7& . Melght / 37 Comp. /‘7@4’} o i
City PA”C’”/ )( / ; i/Zﬁﬁa ‘k ML Eyes _____6/4{ 6______‘_____________ Hmrﬁ ol {'4"57 V',
_Elaceof birth, -Z.!.([SQ.;\. i /( / @ A 0”‘1 A 'D,____‘__ Scars and marks ZZ/“ ”16 J; -Z veah ”L/tw’ M{
Date of birth é’ﬂ.ﬁi&ﬁ-f_a‘.s / ? 2« 3 @(g/\ Ynee ,4;1 a /?/ Seaxs
Nationality Meylean ;,'.. *,N L /,7” :
A ,;~:'\ = W ( } REMAREKS -—N’ame and address of nearest relative, or person to be
- - o \\,_ RN Jgﬁ\} \J ; notified in case of emergency:
. 6/1% _\?"\\ Q}V‘ ¢ A // ,C’/zz/ca o5 2
(02 A0 WV 0 £ HagsandSE
"\:‘_C“ -"_‘ * ‘:_/{_‘.‘:‘-.‘" '-."':'5-": "\' . o / . .
N ‘V\:C",;\ qé‘l/)q - ) . ' /L)ﬁ 4eaX ] ﬁ X{Zou1
PASTE .
- PAOTOGRAPH EHERE Y WA = Tres
" (OPTIONAL) L7 Lpave Beach BuLow Bmmx T
o Bl Lo 198
=5 - n s oo
T i E DIV
IMPORTANT-—PLEASE INCLUDE ALL REQUESTED BATA  ren
R . . . : ' Y ‘ ‘ ; .
. R - X 4\ P . H
N ¢ . “f
A f'j ] S /
4 . !
[ . .. . » \ . D ) P N L'
. . - . .
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Neme _i.. --Z;S/&’L{ d_é’.C.j.C
+ (Surnsxo) (Gh;n name)

(Please type or print plainly)

(diddle name)

L —~
o W‘} . o .
A i : ,.
AN VR N S
. s |

Classification

{MLEAAING i By il o I

[Fihile  sex !z

i -

Color

RIGHT HAND
3. Middle finger |

X ap
ReferenceZionz. -1
ST

-

2. Index finger .

LEFT HAND -

8. Middle finger .

9. Ring finger ;. - 10. Little fingar

Impressiqnslt'z;.ken by:

/

N -

rs -
- {(Signature of individual taking prints)

Note-griiputations

S

firgevsitaken similtaneously

Y Four

Four fingers taken simultaneously

Right Hand

Left Hand

Leftthumb | Right thumb

lS:" i"‘\\\\

e,
N
¥

AR

W,

e

e,
IOORRY
AN

N
A\

\) ..
) o o
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FEDERAL

BUREAU OF tNVESTlGATION UNl'!E)

e vy st v

STATES DEP I\RTMENT ‘OF JUSTlOE

WASHINGTON, D. C. 1.0531 .

s

. ; ‘ - o :.....__-_....._._.._...._.__....._-......___._.._.........._......._...._......-_........
PALM PRINTS TAKEN? I ‘ . I I t 1
! | INSTRUCTIONS
YES NO : I UNLES ERWISE PROVIDED DY RE N YOUR STATE, FINGERERINTS
. UNLESS OTHERWI ROYI REGULATION | ¥ CRPRIN
, ,
= . PHOTO AVAILABLE? | ARE TO BE SUSMISTED DIREGTLY TO £B! IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. FORWARD IM.
= ] NEDIATELY FOR MOST EFFECTIVE SERVICE.
tF AVALLARLE, PASTE PIHOTO OVER INSTRUCTIONS ’ .
b S : IN DOTTED AREA. e A, FIHCFRPRINYS SHOULD DE SUBMIYTED BY _»_\_RHESTING AGENCY OMLY {RULYIPLE
AU : S S——— (DO NOT USL STAPLES) PRINTS OH SAME CHARGE SHOULD NOT LE SUBMITTED BY OTHER AGENCIES SUCH AS
S )’ ’ . SINCE PHOTOGRAPH MAY BECOME DETACHED INDICATE NAME, JAILS, RECEIVING AGENCIES, EYC.). REQUEST COPIES OF FBI IDENTIFICATION REC.
M :*. . H OATE TAKEN, FB) RUMBER, CORTRIGUTOR AND ARREST NUMBER I ORD FOR ALL OTHER INTERESTED ACENCIES IH BLOCK BELOW. GIVE COMPLETE
) P N N OM REVERSE SIDE, WHETHER ATTACHED YO FINGERPRINT CARD OR l MAILING ADDRESS, IMCLUDING ZiP CODE,
L SUSMITTED L ATER. '
. ':-_ i ” 4. TVPE OR PRINY ALL INFORMATION,
o et . o
<"+ | IF ARREST FINGERPRINTS SENT FOI PREVIOUSLY AND FBI NO. UNKNOWN, & NGTE ARPOTATIONS I PROPER FINGER-BLOCKS,
*!  FURNISH ARREST NO. DATE : .
. ! 1 5. LIST FBHAL DISPOSITION 1 BLOCK ON FRONT SIDE, 1F HOT NOY AYAILABLE, Sus.
3 4 MIT LATER OM FBI FORM R.84 FOR COMPLETION OF RECORD. If FINAL DISPOSI.
I STATUTE CITATION (see mistRucTion no. 9 CIT L : TIDR HOT AVAILABLE SHOW PRE-TRIAL OR ARRLSTING AGENCY DISPOSITION, e. g,
i 1 . ' RELEASED, HO FORMAL CHARGE, BAIL, TURNED OYER TO, IN THE ARREST DISPOS}.
LN 0 | 1108 BLOCK PKOVIDED ON THIS SIDE.
" ) | : :
o N t §. MAKE CERTAIK ALL IMPRESSIONS ARE LEGIBLE, FULLY ROLLED ARD CLASSIFIABLE,
3. e om0 1 54 4o s o e 1t S e S 0 7 o o 40 S b S . S e e o e e e e
l- . 7. CAUTION « CHECK BOX ON FROMY {F CAUTION STATEMENT INDICATED. BASIS FOR
i [ CAUTION (ICO) MUST GIVE REASON FOR CAUTION, e g, ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
. i . ARREST DISPOSITION (fg€ mstrucrion vo. 8 AD + SUICIDAL, ETC. )
. ‘ i 4, MISCELLANMEOUS NUMBER (MNU) . SHOULD INCLUDE SUCH NUMBERS AS MILITARY
P ' SERVICE, PASSPORT AHD/OR.VETERAHS ADMINISTRATION (IDENTIEY TYPE OF NUM.
. ' ) . BER. Y
SRS R g d :
- E EMPLOYER: 1 U, GOVERHMENT, INDICATE SPECIFIC AGENCY. ). PROVIDE STATUTE CITATION, IDENTIFYING SPECIFIC STATUTE (example - PL for
P IE MILITARY, UIST BRANCH OF SERVICE ANID SERIAL ND. 5 PENAL'LAW) AND CRIMINAL CODE CITATION IHCLUDING ANY SUB-SECTIONS,
% ‘
-7 , 1), ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED IS ESSENTIAL. .
- ‘- .
® | " OCCUPATION . - SEND. COPY 70: 1
] - - : . ,
- g RESIDENCE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED '
e .
Co
a |
R i SCARS, MARKS,_TATTOOS, AND AMPUTATIONS SMT REPLY OESIRED? YES NO
. .
. {HEPLY Wil L BE SENT IN ALL CASES IF SUBJECT FOUND TO BE WANTED)
:' IF COLL ECT wIRE OR COLLECT TELEPHONE REPLY e
B DESIRLD, INDICATE HERE: (WIRE SENT OH ALL UNKROWN DECEASED
; BASIS FOR CAUTION IC !
- o~ : . WIRE RLPLY TELEPHONE REPLY TELEPIIONE RO, AND AREA CODE
N 1 '
£ : . > s'e
. DATE OF OFFENSE _l?_Qg SKIiN TONE SK LE/\\)F. BLANK .
. . -
S
MISC. NO. MNU N
./ MNUY SEARCLE ny i ey
v ""(”Jl i [ ut))
% 42 < ail, »..l... 1] .,
: (/" —— ADDITIONAL INFORMATION LEAVE. BLANK -M'_:, sy .-‘-L S o N
S i
. “ ,?/? Lb()z L...L-‘ ] %3
\ it ' '- 5 1978 )
. (%4
- o ks
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W o P50 o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

3

Washington, D. C. 20537 CoPY
REPORY ‘
) . of the . '
LAYENT FINGERPRIMT SECTIO
IDENTIFICATION DiVISION

YOUR FILE NO. ' October 10, 1978
FBIFILENO. -  32-57 : !
LATENT CASENO.  B=66399

Dr. Russéll S. Fisher

TO:
Chief Medical Examiner _
Department of Post Mortem Examiners
111 Penn Street ’ .
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
UNKNOWN DECEASED;
RE: TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED AS
' JOHN ARTHUR PAISLEY
BODY FOUND FLOATING IN
-CHESAPEAKE BAY, MARYLAND
ON OCTOBER 1, 1978
Letter October 2, 1978, and specimens delivered %o
REFERENCE: Latent Fingerprint Section October 2, 197
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Addressee
SPECIMENS: Two hands
This report supplements and confirms the information
furnished telephonically on October 6, 1978.
Fingerprints suitable for identification purposes
.were obtained from the fingers of the submitted hands
and searched through our main fingerprint files.
~ The fingerprints obtained from the fingers were
identified as fingerprints of Jack Arthur Paisley, born
August 25, 1923, in Tulsa, Oklahoma. The nearest
relative listed on the fingerprint card of Paisley is
Mrs. Clara Palsley, 1910 East Harvard Street, Phoenix,
Arizona.
(Continued on next page)
1 - WFO (199-287) (P)
1 - Baltimore (199-29)
THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DocId: 32989595 Page 11
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‘Dr. Russell S. Fisher- . October 10, 1978

Should you desire the assistance of one of
the FBI's fingerprint experts in the trial of this
.cadse, we should be notified in ample time to permit
the necessary arrangements. This report should be
used, however, if legal considerations permit, in
lieu of the appearance of our expert in any pretrial
action such as a preliminary heariag or grand jury
presentation. Our representative zcannot be made
available to testify if any other fingerprint expert
is to present ftestimony on the same point, that is,
‘that the impressions in question are identical.

-As requested, the specimens are being held
in the Latent Fingerprint Section until called for
by a member of the Maryland State Police.

1 - Corporal John Murphy
Maryland State Police :
Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678

Pag
LC #B 66399

CcoPY
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FPn i maae am

i . Favel e o
. v . JUFR 117 2
. - q * 1. - . : . . . . KON i a
FROM : Lo M., Walters }/:}' . ) : - ,‘;‘iv toom
- ' .. - [11 Hi 1% ) SR —
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SURJECT: CO‘\bOT IDAT O\T AND ULan. R R _ .
CI?‘L FINGERPRINT FILE . ; : S
ENTIFICATION DIVISION T ' o : o

b
L

Purpose of this memorandum is to revise policy for the consolidation and
" purging of the civil unfrerprmt {ile.

BACXCGRCUND: The C1V11 fingerpzint flle is houoed on the third floor of the Identi~

.. ficatibn Duilai uq and consists of more than 138, OO) .000 fingervrint cards occwrying

' 'applp\nnatelv 47,000 square feet of floor space. e file is broken cdown into 5

'."f"_p incipa lswuons, Military (43, 000, 000), Civil Svrv;ce (19, 000, 000), Alien (14,000

Na*fo 1al Defense and Miscellancous App;lcams (54, 000, 000), and crsomd LC&CILthCu
tlop (6,000,000). As personncl have been available in the past we have, on a limited

basis, consolidated and purged the file. For example, we have been microfilming anc

destvoyiro prints in the National Army Section of the Military file (World War Cne
prints no filed by classification), which contains 4,250, 000 prinls. This project is

about 66% co: nplete. Further, the Prisonér of War file, which contained approximalz

358,735 prints, was recently desiroyed with Archival approval. We have also Lee
purging the National Defense section of the'file of persons 75 years of age and oldzr.
This purge was conducted with approval of the Director and approximat@’-y 5,413,680

of these prints have been tabbed for destruction. As a regular procedure m, have ion

microfilimed and cdestroyed deceased prints (both civil and crumnal) aiter 10 years
from datc of death.

PROPCSA LS' ’“he Bureau's budga request for fiscal yo r 1972 contains 274 em-
ployeeo earmarked for consolidation of the civil file and . if this rcquest-is approved,
we inte 1d o proceed with the following policy for implementation of this project:

-

1. The National Defense portion of the file contains the fingerprints o*‘
individuals taken in connection with civilian national delense work during World Wz
Two and comp rises almost one-third of our entire civil file (453 mil lxon) In 1857 %’
Bureau, in order to retard the growth of the civil file, established a policy of not re-
taining new nrints submitted in }ns category, i.e., non-Federal applicants, Thus,
no adaitional prints have teen added to tae file since 1657, We prosose to destroy thi
iile ag well as the index cards applicable to i, The prints were submitied initially
to dztermine whether or not the i,.:'-i' “7uals had arrest recoxrds in order thm 2! ey
might be ceasidered for cimploynic:t i connsetion with the national defensa duri ’
Woril-3War Two. This purpose s baos served., The only possible -
1 - Mr. Mohr 1 - NMr. £illivan® 1 - each Assistant Director
(“ EMihs . CONTINUED - OV2IR

4

j el

' nast e gk &Il
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: , : .
additional uurp%c that would ho served by retaining thcsc prints would be o )
esiablish ide nlity in unknown deceased, amnesia-victim nmissing pgrson cascs.
Experience has shown that activity in this file is pr"cncally noucustcnt Authorit

to proceed with this proposal rests with the Burecau.

2. We propose to destroy tnp fu‘oerprmt caris of all individuals in the
remaining sections of the civil file who are 75 years of age and older. Activity in
this section of the civil file is practically nil. In order to proceed with this propos
we would need the concurrence of the agencies involved, such.as Immigration and
Naturalization Service (INS) for alien prints, Civil Service Commission (CSC) for
Civil Sewxvice prints, and branches of the military for military prints. We would
also need Archival approval. _ o .

: 3.. We propose that the remaining fingerprints in the civil file be consol;
idated and in those instances where more than one fingerprint card is found-on the
same individual that only one card be retained and the remaining cards destroyed..
A record of the prints destroyved would be retained in our Card Index Section for

future reference. The consolidzated index card would show daies taken and sources
of auplicaie prints destroyed. 1if this procedure is adopted, we will have on file at
least one fingerprint card for each individual represented in our civil file. In orde:
10 proceed with this proposal we will need concurrence from the agencies involved,
including INS, CSC, and the branches of the military as well as Archival approval,

If these proposals are adonted and personnel provided to carry them ouf,,J
upon comvpietion of the consolidation and wurging project we would destroy at leas
67, 000, 000 civil fingerprint cards which would result ia the savings of more tnan
23, 500 square fecet of floor space or approximately 50% of the civil {ile and space
it now occumies. We estimate completion of the project in 10 years, or an average
saving of 2350 square feet of floor space pe year, In addition to the savings in flog
space, benefits would be realized from savings in searching and locate time. The
274 employees requested in the fiscal year 1972 budget earmarked for the civil file
consolidation project do not involve the criminal flle. fHowever, we are also con-
sidering proposed policy for limited purging of the criminal file and a separaie

remorandum will be submitted forward on this.

RECOMMENDATION: That our proposed procedures for consolidation and purging

of the civil files be approved arnd we be oLuuhorlzect to proceed to contact the ot)*er
agencies to obtain their concurrence. . -

. % ar are
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ST UNTTLD DIATES CTvik Sniovich. GAviivhnbiON (DRI E T I Sy |
Y Pty WASHINGTON, D.C. 20415
:‘._‘ . : I/
- - ] Ut R YOUR REFERINCE ’
, February 1, 1971 LT
i
Honorable J. Edgar Hoqver
Director ’ ’
o . Federal Bureau of Investigation
< Washington, D. C. 20535
. : ?
L_ '
Dear Mr. Hoover:
‘fg cqnch in ?he two p?opos§ls concerning your civil (“?4£L%xaﬂ
ingerprint file described in your letter of January 21, R
1971. : '
We see nothing in your proposals that would impair the ef« N
;fect1venes§ of the Government's investigative programs and §=
‘have no objections to your implementing them. A
: ¢
) Sincerely yours, o
- o ~ . ~
C J . o
P B : ’
\é\/ ek L g L(A.ﬂ’—&‘li’\/‘ o
SN\ e . S~
Robert E. Hampton ) et
Chairman ) "
— ! - S
Al
.. N
. - } #he
t
- ETRPITR Tt AR <3 AT
1 FER G 19
‘;9::{"} THE CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM %9"?{:} .l a2
T FIFTY YEARS OF PROGRESS ‘4
v N
HW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 16 v
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. Honorable Robert ¥, Hampton : ;
Chairman ‘ '
Civil Service Commission R
Washingten, D, C. 20415 ST .

Dezxr ¥r., Ham pton:

’w”e are considering the following two propcsals designed
to enhance the searching efli i ney of the civil fingerprint file now con-
" taining more than 137,650,000 fmgerprmt cards and to mwaxe ﬂvm}:oic
badly needed sy at,v *or exransion purpeses. It should be notad tha
fingerprints submitted by your agency thal are identified with arrost

&
% i
ords in cur files are not involved in these preposal

)

i‘*

...1

1t z
re ais

b .

(1) Cu*e and destroy the {ingerprints of individusls 75

(“) In instaneas where this file contains more then crea
an f

rinto of ingivicdazals less than 78 ye
e

[yl
2
I

als  Sede

. ‘-' w
3

o)

k $

)

Podte

Y*ur comments and CO‘}CHI‘I"“}""G t’z above propo sels

| S Sincerely yours,

NOTE: This correspondence is the result of Director's approval of
Execcutives Conference memo 1-13-71.captioned: CONSCLIDATION AND
PURGE CIVIL FINGERPRINT FILE, IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. NEM:hs

HY¥ 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 17 s . -
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Hencreble Ielvin R. Lair
The Secretary cf Defense . .
Washingten, D, C. 206301 ‘ : |

3 . - - :

Dezr dir, Laird:

contzins more than
i e 44, COC, 000 zets of

: g SO

’ fingerorints susmitted in connection with military service, Thare
is cdupilcaticn in the military gsabinissions a8 g result of malts.g"-le
enlistmentz and furihr diplication exists when formaer milita "y
persennzl are fincarnrinted in other civil _z::atturs, cguch as in ¢c
nection with civiiian employment with the United Stales Governma .zt
YWe ara considering the fellowing two proposals cesignad to enbiance
the senrchiny ciicisney of the civil fingzzerint file and mipis avaii-
able badly needed space ior expznsicon purposes.

L -

2stroy the fingerprints of individuais

(1) Turse and d2
75 years of age and cléar irom this file

(2) In instences where this file contains mere than
fiaperprinis of incividuals legs then ’f 3 years of age, tiat
) .

y\.

~ In connoction with propeszl nuraber tvo, wa weadd
alvways select the militory finrerprint card for rotenticn, tasreby
preserving a racord of military prints :’:am:;uted to us until the indi-
vidk theacaci 7 [v 2 oL tuz o

31159 e C»ilu rein in, & recerd

: ' Your comments and concurrence with above proposals
would be appreciated. :

Sincerely yours,

HW 54923’ Dm:!Id 32939595 Page 19 . N .
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¢ b DN X .
“, _Honerahle Melvin R, Laird

4

~

k4

NOTE: This correspondence is the result of Director's approval of
Executives Conference memo 1-13-71 captioned: CONSCLIDATION AND
PURGE CIVIL FINGERPRINT FILE, IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. NEM:hs
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- GhA 1{11,.0‘1..1—25\':105 ) TO Di‘”’ SF OF RECORLDS . %rp f=}u.zaﬁ '}l’}'}’ KB 10,
. L (""eo ‘In‘st‘rucixons o5t Reverso) - R R/RVIR N . ,
DATE APPROVED 53'171"‘168
STO: C‘r‘-f\a"R‘”x_ SER\/!CES ADMIV!STPA!!O ‘ , l ‘
. NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ‘SERVICE. WASHINGTON 25, D.C, ‘
1. FRCM (AGENCY: OR ESTABLISHMENT) . . P NOTIFICATION TO AGENCY
Deparinent of Justice ' ;
z MAJOR SUSDIVISION . : - - ) 7| IN 'ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF PUBLIC
v B 1. | LAW 91-287 DISFOSAL OF ITEMS MARKED "DISPOSAL
Federal Bureau of Inveqtlgation S Mmm%mlsmmmmno
3, MINOR SUBDIVISICN et s
‘ Files and Communications Division ,P égaw
& RAME OF PERSON WITH WHOM TO CONFER 5. TEL. EXT. '%ﬁ? mwww - -MW
- . - . F THE UNITED STATES
J. W. Marshall - 2331
6. CERTIFICATE OF AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE: o . -7

. i_
§ hereby certify that I am nuthorized to act for the head of this agency in matters pertaming to the dhpoanl of recorda, and that the records dcsmbed in thm Hst oo
schedule of 2~ peges are proposed for disposal for thereason indicated: (“X? only one) I

LT L —,l 1. e et L
A The recorda have B Therecords will cease to have sufficient value . REELIFYOO SR
C-Cas:(i. tloe}égvc' sufﬁ; | tor glarrm%fdu"gh:r rct:nt?on gn the expiration . N . T 3 . .
) fotha tereatone L] ?mcfé’f&ec%cé‘ﬁ%‘cciéiif° oromtheoceus s faten i crab “".1 monE o et
. MINEEE N T PR DTl T e
.~ !
Y //‘//-‘7/ - /\/&«’(4,‘ LA '7/]//;\ , -z/A/LM L Bra“xch Ch.LeJ.
/(Da(e)]l ! Y (Sinaturd of Agency Represintative) (Title)
‘ , - . 8. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM - ) : o. 10.
| {TEN NO. . (WITR INCLUSIVE DATES OR RETENTION PERIODS) s%.‘gnggR ACTION TAKEN
| : :
Flnoerurlnt ca rds and corresooadlng index. cards T
.+ |for individuals taken in comnection with. | I SR B
_ civilian national defense work during World War N
w5 -]II.,  These non-Fedexal fingerprint cards were R B
ity o ]initially submitted to determine whether or not. |.ia:., | | .
“i#-r - Ithe individuals had arrest records. These .- . “Foeee ) .
M "l fingerprint cards no longer serve a. useful T, v G- 7. DistasAL |
s -1- .| PUTPOSE. - _ St Bl s e fese s | APPROVED
.90 |Fingerprint cards and corresponding index cards-| =% ..wof vl
-~ 1for all individuals 75 vears of age and older T -
. |which were submitted by the Immigration and I RO )

- .. IMatnralization Service, the Civil Sexvire
Comtuission and. thé Depariment of Defense. These
fingevprint cards were submitied to determine ,
Wheuhu the individuals had prior arrest records DiSPOSAL . %,
- land the continued retention of them no longer APFACYED
: serves a useful purpose.
-3 |ALL fingevariqt cards of thé type described in
item 2, above, in excess of one on individuals
under 75 years of age.. Those fingerprint cards’
in excess of one represent a auplicate set of
ingerprints. As the contributor of each of the
cupllcatc :*nSCLol‘lt cards will be recorded on
an index cord, the duplicate fingerprint cards
no WO*H*w sexve a usciul purpose.

. - - o - - 03 - . g
Four copirs, inciuding originci, {o b swhenitied to the Nceticnal Lychives and Records Service

A

. N .

16—60429-3 GO

HW¥ 54928 1:-.:.:1:1:3293_955!5' Page 21 ) ’ -




" REQUEST FOR AUTHORITY TO DISPOSE OF

03

RECORDS—Contnuation Shest

[ wway YOO

)
&

8. DESCRIPTION CF ITEM
(WITH INCLUSIVE DATES OR RETERTION PERIODS)

9.
SAMPLE OR
Jo3 NO.

-10.
ACTION TAKEN

|fingerprint cards described above.

Letters and other communications from the Armed

The Department of Defense, the Immigration and
Naturalization Service, and the Civil Service
Commission have approved -the destruction of the
A repre-
sentative sampling of these cards will be reduced
to microfilm for permanent rctention in accordance
with item 4a of the FBI Records Retention Plan.

Forces advising of the return of a deserter to
military control who was not listed a3 or
investigated by this Bureau as a deserter.

IR : yooe
. Sy :

e

DISPOSAL s}
© APPROVED

HW 54928

Poux coples, including esiglzal, 1o ko snlmitied to the National Jrchives

. .
%
e LR I I L e RPN e .

s - o« - . - ) . : . v \
DocId: 32989595 Page 22 . ’
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P L e ) . : J
F e . e s o C&F E;ﬁ.’ils‘!@ REPORT S
1 - _ Disposal Job Tioe N1 71160

|

Appreved for disposels

| "7 Itoms 1-2 ere disposable because they do not have sufficient value
i fox purpoces of hiaid icul or other research,’ functioncl decumcntation,
or-the protection of individual rights to waxrant permanent revention
by the Federal Goverancut., These cards have served their sdministratlve
purposes. Im accordence with the Retention Plan {iem ke, representative
sanpling of thess cards will be retained on microfilnm. :
Ttem 3 fingerprint cards ere duplicate sets of priants. They serve no
usem purpose s.’fter the retentﬁon raricd. '
Iten li. consisto of .mfomamenw»tm correepond nea reluting to desarters
returnsd o milct:;ry control beofors being listed o invasnigated by the
T Buresue ;.

.Aprr&isero @—/(A Wé (o :Q 7/ 7/

" De Ha Goerssck Lt

o—

Ipproval Reco::zmm’i, : //// ///4 W / "f "7 /

Yoyer H. ¥ishbein Date
D;.r&ctor
-Recoxds Appradsel Rivision

T - P .. . S
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SEAACTUR A dTe FrT e

L L2 e e

. , ! Corsad o e

i - Felt . S

TO My' : ‘\ The Du‘et,tor SRS ) DATE: 1—113-71 “ g.(a)l:;;_-_____.‘
:;—-" "; T o : R Tovel —; B el
- ’ ' ' . . . ] ;. o . Lﬁo\?’. : .“““ .l_-
FROM : The Executives Conference . : Tele. Room —

Holmes
Gandy

T

sugjset:  CONSOLIDATION AND PURGE
© CIVIL FINGERPRINT FILE é’f
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION :

On 1-13-71 the Executives Conference consistiﬁo of Messrs. Tolson,
Mohr, Sullivan, Bishop, Brennan, Adams for Callahan, Casper,.Conrad, Feli, Gale,
Rosen, Tavel, McDaniel for Walters, and Soyars cons1dered the iollomm matte

Cv« \,L .

BACKGROUND: The civil fingerprint flle is housad on the third floor of the Identi-
fication Euilding and consists of more than 136, 000,-000 fingerprint cards occm)"::::
approximately 47, 000 square féet of floor space. The file is broken down into 5
principal sections. Military (*U,OOO,OOO), Civil Service (19,000, 000), Alien {14, £00.C
Natioral Defense and Miscella eous Applicants (54, 000, 000), and Personal I ‘erh:ic:
_ tion (6,000, 000). As personnel have been available in the past we have, on a limited
basis, consolidated and purged the file. For example, we have been microfilming and
debtroymv prinis in the National Army Section of the Ivhhtary file (World War Ons

prints not filed by classification), which contains 4,250, 000 prints. This oroject iz

about-65% complete. Further, the Prisoner of War file, which contained approximatsl:

PDIDYOXLEY RS2 X

358,735 prints, was recently dbst%o ‘ed with Archival approval. With the Director?
appreval, we have been purging the National Defense section of the file of ’,Jemons
years of age and older, and approximately 5, 413, 890 of these prints have besen ia
for'destruction. As a regular procedure we have long microfilmed and destroyed
ceased prints (both civil and criminal) after 10 years from date of death. '.
PROPOSALS: The Bureau's budget request for fiscal year 1972 contains 274 emn-
- ployees earmairked for consolidation of the civilfile and, if this request is approv
"‘\ve intend to proceed with the Lonowmg pohcy for 1mp*emen§ation of this project

ed
hadv

and comp ises almosL one- th rd of our entire Cl'vll file (ea mﬂuon) Tn 1901 t}re Burea:

to retard the growth of the civil file, establishéd a policy of not retaining new nri
submitted in this cat @orv i. e., nen Federal applicanta. Thus, no_ adc 1t1o‘-._1 m

P A

.......

-1 - Mr. Beaver i
1 - Mr, Casper

‘;"'"'\1\{"-.1 hs : . : | \\{

By ./ CONTINUED ~ OVER
! 2.

Ed

.-

H¥ 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 24 - .




"nc" .J_“.;JJ&}J&-V\_\«AV{’S aJ,;.T.'-M_T =

4 . . : o :
Js apolu,“ble to *t " The prints w ere submitted initially to determine whether or :.:
& individusls had arrest records in order that they might be considered for naiionai
defense employ ment ThlS purpose has been served. The only additional purpose ihov
would be sexved by retaining these prints would be to establish identity in unknown
deceased, amnesia V1cmn or missing person cases. Activity in this file is practica 13

nonexistent. Aamomty‘to__p*oceed with this proposal rests with the ~Bureau. The C

e e

e e e, e Y e S s, et TS

{aTénce unammr*usly agreed to this proposal. '
W - -~ bases d of T8 22

o e, .

remaining sechons of the civil file who are ra v ars of a age and older.” Acuv1tv in xl,-b
section of the ¢ivil file is pr actically nil.” In order to proceed with this proposal ‘:»e
would need the concurrence of the agencies involved, such as Immigration ard Na :
zation Service (INS) for alien prints, Civil Service Commission (CbC) for Civil Servi
prints, and branches of the military for military prints. We would also need Archiwval
approval. The majority of the Conference, consisting of Messrs. Tolson, Rosen, Gais
Brennan, Sullivan, Soyars, Tavel and MecDaniel, agreed with this proposal. The mi-
'nority, consisting of Messrs. Mohr, Adams, Bishep, Casper, Felt and Conrad, were
of the opinion that the age limit should be 80 rather than 75, '

idated and in those instances where more than oné fingerprini card is found on th: 2 cam
individual that only one card be 1‘etamed and the remaining cards destro ved. - A rzco 1:;
of the prints destroyed would be réfained in our Card Index Section for future referzne:
The consolidated index card would show dates taken and sources of duplicatc prinis
destroyed. If this procedure is adopted, we will have on file at least one {ingerprint
card for each individual represenied in our civil file. In crder to proceed with this
proposal we will need concurrence from the agencies involved, including IN3, CSZ, 27
the branches of the military as well as Archwal approval, Confer ence unamno*‘f*"
_{agreed with this proposal.

3. We propose that the remaining :fm@emrmts inthe civil file be consol-

If these proposals are adopted and personnel prowded to carry them ouf.

upon completion of the project we would destrov at least 67,000, 000 civil fmgcm“i:_,

.. cards which would result in the savings of more than 23, 500 square feet of floor zpace
or approximately 50% of the civil file and space it now occupies. We estimate coz:':.i c
tion of the project in 10 years, or an average saving of 2,350 square feet of floor zrac
per year. In addition to the savings in floor space, Deneﬁfs would be realized from
savings in search and locate time. If the proposals are approved, the Identification
-Division will proceed to contact the other agencies to obtain their concurrence.

: . Respectiully, . . ﬁn\\g,’
C’;{\,‘ko . For the Conference - 1/&'
S \ 4 ,
& Voo |
G_f;’e _ ' _ ' Clyde Tolson
T AVae .
s -2 S s
- R - n ) ‘ b ‘
. -
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The Attorno ¥ G ral )
P 994 2 . 42 Y PO e & I o a
S We are in the precess of centacting tha ,'e‘ criment of Defance,
&la c"r'} Cl 1'7"‘4() 'S SR~ v evanet iy Ty 103 ?""‘r‘ “"'L\‘Vﬂ""‘"r :O«- =iV CQ
il YVIL e 3PVICS LinLn ...A:.._i‘....,-., atiaid _‘»ln-v ik J..‘: ST llon &1 2 RN NI VAP 5 VIEY # A sooi VIL S
- 4 3 - - - - eIl e b3 . ~p i v oy ey
for their concurrence wiih avove provosals.  Follewing thic we will sz
PRpTS AN ~vevvyoy Ty Lo e ~ s Igurn ' o
avchival applc aly nowevear, bhaore doing s O your :z.c arrence with obove
1 13 3 3 - s T 5
gw’sguo:zis 'ould be appreciated,
¢
z
& . ‘
- The Deputy Attorney Gensral
.
L

mRrofassls : _
NOTE: These éépz%a’-'f&ls approved by the Director. See Executives Conference-
memorandum 1-13-71 captioned: CONSOLIDATION AND PURGE CIVIL FINGER-
PRINT FILE, IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. The Department, as well as the
appropriate agencies, is being advised and concurrence sought.

M
b
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NIRRT SR
Director ) January 25,
Federal Bureau of Investigation -
The Attorney General = . = - T R

.Consolidation and purge
of civil fingerprint {file o ‘
Identification Division . : '

This is in response to your rnemorandum of
January 21, 1971, with regard to the FBI's civil finger«
print file, ' :

The proposals in your memorandum for the
consolidation and destruction of fingerprint cards have
my approval,

DocId:32989595 Page 28
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~ UNIT }")) SJ ATLS GOVERNMENT

R

TO :

FROM ’(’Z /(

SUB}ECT. '

5010-109

Mf oioF

‘Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

andum:

Deoartment of Juvtice

E. A, Lounhran, ‘Associate Commissioner
Management, Immigration & Naturalization Servlce

Consolidation and Purge of Ciyil Fln"erprlnt File, FBI Identif

Division.,

-

In response to your memorandum of January 21, 1971

c0 105,7-p

,

) -

ication

s you are informed

that this Service has no objections to the proposal and believes

the changes would be bencficial..

4

o

February 8, 1971 -+

it




The Cemmissicnsr : T
Tmami ffrauon ond Naturalization Eervice

Director", FBL . .

. CONSCLIDATION AND PURGE
Cr CIVIL FLIGIRPRIN D FILE ’
FBI IDENTIFICATION DIVISICH . :

‘?Je are con i ring the following two proposals de
o f ‘the cw i ;.m erprint file now

tairzin-ﬂ' more m 1 ', w(} CCO finzororint cards and to make availabla
P exnansion :té;“g: cges: | it gheunld be notad Uit tha

ns submittod in connselion with el activinios o
T

; ﬂ
e v - ¥
aeores in our files are not invelived in these

3 “t .
Pk CYER LAY ven [ 38
— alGYsS !:i. (rg_av;l [39 $-9

!

NOTE: This correspondence is the result of Director's approval of
Executives Conference memo 1-13-71 captioned: CONSOLIDATION AND
PURGE CIVIL FINGERPRINT FILE, IDENTIFICATION DIVISION. NEM:hs

HW¥ 54928 . DocId:32989595 Page 3!]
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ROBERT C, BYRD, W. VA., EX OFFICIO (PURSUANT TO $,-RES, 400, 94TH CONGRESS)
HOWARD H. BAKER, JR., TENN., EX OFFICIO

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

WILLIAM G, MILLER, STAFF DIRECTOR
EARL D, EISENHOWER, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

December 1, 1978

FEDERAL GOVERNMENZ IN REPLY PLEASE

REFER TO Q. #__‘LO /
DECLASSIFL s?“‘ﬁP—[GS/C J//

The Honorable William H. Webster wn*QfVU . P
Director Sz /b/£2‘
Federal Bureau of Investigation addenditn~

Washington, D.C. 20535 Congt 3t Bl, R0 0wk 190. 21455
Dear J r:

In connection with our continuing inquiry into the
John Paisley matter, there is some additional information
which I would appreciate your making available to us.

1. In view of the questions which have been raised by
Mrs. Paisley concerning the identification of her husband's
body, we would like to have copies of all the fingerprint
cards and fingerprint registration cards which were 1ocated,
examined and/or prepared in connection with the Bureau's
recent Paisley fingerprint identification work, including, -~ -
of course, the final report which was prepared on this [
subject for the Maryland State Police. 1In addition, it 7~
would be helpful for us to have copies of all the relevant
materials relating to any FBI policies or practices which
may have accounted for the purging from FBI files of the
John Paisley prints which had been submitted at the time
of Mr. Paisley's application for employment by the CIA.

s
—n

2. We have been informed by officials of the CIA that
on September 29, 1978, they were informed that ''the FBI
opened a kidnapping case' in connection with this matter.
If this information is accurate, I would appreciate your .
providing us with copies of any materials which reflect the

predicate and authorization for initiating that inquiry,

together with whatever information was developed as a result.
3. We have also beén informed by the CIA that on

September 28, 1978, the Agency informed the Bureau by

memorandum that a Cifﬁt Guard official had advised CIA that

P \f\(\t\ 7 297 %l % L,»;? /9/}6 7 yey
6\‘)\ \ . ¢ 1~ wu 1) IJ
g NN I e e B
“\\ée _L_‘{ = NI _ o »
oy A i
N2 ST AV ’4”

1 N"““‘ -
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The Honorable William H. Webster December 1, 1978

Page Two

(a) on the night of Mr. Paisley's disappearance a Soviet
vessel was proceeding up Chesapeake Bay, and (b) on the
same night there was an unusual amount of communications
traffic from the Soviet summerresidence on the eastern
shore of Chesapeake Bay. Any information which might have

been developed by your Bureau with respect to these two
allegations would also be helpful.

Your cooperation would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

by

Birch Bayh

- g
4
: }3?4 v

DocId: 32959595 Page 32
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Octoher ¥, 1978

VECERAS GOVRRIGTHT, 1 « My, Adams
1 - Mr. Moore
Honorable Birch Bayh 1 - Mr, Mignosa
Chairman<s 7 1z, 1 - Mr, 0'Brien
Select Commitiee on Intelligence 1 - Mr., Mintz
United-gtates Senate Z - Mr. Coulson
Washington, D, €. 20510 1 - Mr. Heller

Dear Mr. Chairman:

, This is in response to your letter dated
September 26, 1978.

I am happy to offer you the cooperation of the

Federal Bureau of Investigation with regard to your
Committee investigation of terrorism. Arvangements %‘\
for your Committee Staff Members to visit our Chicagb
Field Office and the request for an oral briefing can\be -
made by contacting Special Agent Ronald Heller of ouxr
Legal Counsel Division, telephone number 324-4515.

1 look forward to working with you and your
staff on this topic.

ALLINFCT MATION CONTAINED Siﬁ?fzr?ly yours,

HERE)
DATE

- VWilliam H: Webster
Direcctor

e e BT

WOTE:
‘ ~ CID,
to Chicapo and an oral briefing on terrorist kidnapping
contingency plans, in a Legal Counsel to the Director
memorandum dated 10/18/78.

§

!

'

This has been coordinated with Section Chief Mignosa,
The Director authorized the Committee Staff visit

]

Yo

PN S
o oL ASSIFI S, 7 i) 2= _._;,./;J {:
svﬁwa REG- 83 427 //(” AT

i1 0CT &% 1

e e B TR

A . Dir, 2
b a0 pm — RE/3d - (10)
Dep. AD Inv. s o Ad Y - t R d
Aset Divs | 59«,7.\1‘»}/ it Ui ARPROVED: Adm. Serv, Legal Coun, “A¥n
Adm. Servs.»}%;'/" 'y Il{ AW ‘/ Iy {,, - ‘"’!‘,’C ! Crim. Inv, M\ Plan, & Insp. T 1..
Crim. Inv. / . y e QU S0 ?gh,:-—:j—-—f‘—-— Ident, Rec Mgnt
Ident. : N Dep. AD Adii——— Iniell. Tech. Sarvg, ™=
Intell. . / -'“J‘ ' Dep AD Iy, —~— Laborftory Trammgw -
Laboratory S i ! -—— Public Afmdﬁ
Legal Coun. _\ZU‘M AR
glon.hf‘ Insp. Lo . d
ec, Mgnt.
Tech. Servs. { '/],l’*\/
~ Training y// . r
Public Affs. Off. i~ I !_r’ oo
1 Telephone Rm, w1 96\}’9
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P BIRGH B, IND., CHAIRMAN ‘ 4 ) Dep. AD A&, —_—
BARRY GGLDWATIRARIZ., VICE CHAIRMAN ORI i ) Dep. AD Inv,
ADLAI E. STEVENSONSL. ° CLIFFORD P. CASE, N - T Asst. Dir.:
WILLIAM D. HATHAWAY, MAINE JAKE GARN, UTAH Adm. Serv. |
WALTER D. HUDDLESTON, KY, CHARLES MCC., MATHIAS, JR.,, MD. . * P ——ee ¥t
JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR., DEL., JAMES B, PEARSON, KANS. zmc . Crim. Inv.
ROBERT MORGAN, N.C, JOHN H. CHAFEE, R.l. { h 3{ { $ {
GARY HART, COLO, RICHARD G, LUGAR, IND, nx e a ez ena e ldent.
DANIEL PATRICK MOYNIHAN, N.Y. MALCOLM WALLOP, WYO, Intell.
DANIEL K. INOUYE, HAWAIL SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE Laboratory
ROBERT C, BYRD, W, VA., EX OFFICIO PURSUANT TO S. RES, 400, $4TH CONGRESS,
HOWARD H, BAKER, JR., TENN., EX OFFICIO ( ) Legal Coun. |
WASHINGTON, D.C., 20510 Plan. & Insp.
WILLIAM G. MILLER, STAFF DIRECTOR Rec. Mgnt.
EARL D. EISENHOWER, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR Sept emb er 2 6 ’ ]‘ 9 7 8 Tech. Servs.
Training
Public Affs. Off.
IN REPLY PLEASE e rore i
REFER TO Q-50I15 I

y. — ,JE#P#_ iag

Honorable William Webster
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
Room 3659

Washington, D. C.

FECEZEAY GOVEERHEHT

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

L T

As you know, the génate Select Committee on.lntellds
ence is engaged in a study of the Buréau's role in
combattlng terrorism. To aid the Committee in this study,
it would be beneficial if designated Committee staff were
provided with the following:

(1) A visit to the FBI's Chicago field office in
order to interview those Special Agents responsible for
the peaceful resolution of the recent attempted take-
over of the German consulate by Croatian terrorists. /I
understand that the FBI response to this terrorist 1nc£f%%
dent is illustrative of the coordination the FBI has Wlth

Attention: SA Ron Heller

Dear Judge Webster:

P et
por

T} lboth the State Department and local law enforcement ag@nc1es.
3 !
. Y o3
(2) An oral briefing describing the FBI contingenciés
i g geng

jifor a terrorist kidnapping in the United States comparable
to that which occurred in the Moro case in Italy.

tive clearances, have been assigned to pursue the above
concerns. On behalf of the Committee, I again thank you

1and your officers for fac111tat1ng the Commltt i v;7t1~
\—*;%Z»,

ft
gation of terrorism. REC- 83 Zﬂ 2 - I (s 3
2 TT 0CT 811978

L§IJ2Q With best Wishes,
o\
Birch Bayh W

, /
q;zihifw“if Aé;:;ré;
/O/// ’7/?2.f
Chairman

(Talient)

7 Thomas Crowley and Keith Raffel, who hold full sensi-

5

Ferm

%N.,.,ﬂ%%’ |




1 - Myr. J. B. Adams
1 - Mr., J. A. Mintz

(Att: J. Kaul)
1l - Mr. D. W. Moore

Assistant Attorney General . October 24, 1978
Office of Legislative Affairs

- Mr. W. 0. Cregar
Mr. C. G. Sullivan
- Mr. R. Hildreth

- Mr. J. J. Newman

Direckor, FRI

Bt e
!

7
//'s:emm- SELECT CONIITTEE _
ON INTCLLIGENCE FEDERAL GovER

T re—

Reference is made to a letter from Chairman

N Birch Bayh of captioned Committee dated July 26, 1978,

a copy attached, requesting information regarding the

Iranian Intelligence Sfervice (SAVAR), the Iranian Students
association (ISA), and activities of a Chicago Agent of

the FBI in connection with an incident at Chicago, Illinois,
on January 18, 1978.

This is the f£inal response to the Committee’s
inguiry. ®nclosed for transnittal to the Cormittee are .
an original and one copy of a letter to %chnator Dayh and
four classified ¥BI documents. One copy of the letter
and enclosures are also enclosed for your information.

Enclosures ~ 12 .

- I . : R
‘ - f ALL INFORMATION! CO‘%ITANE@
XL N RERLIS, &C SSIF
N P~ i ) HE '?“ ”, ay
a  Soaw:kkbbD DATE .Lﬁi .
8 o ag)- |
= ™ '
= = ¥
(o) ‘ .
{ O S ST ) ;
M Ef- ﬂﬁ el
1/‘/ *
a4 See letter to Senator Bayh dated 10/24/78, and
’ prepared by JIN:bkb. ﬁ%ﬁk
I":/
Assoc. Dir. waﬁlﬂi —ﬂ_fﬂ-:—-
Dep. :D Adm. C,(\.&/ P Rﬂc, e ——
Dep. AD Inv. it ———CTE T
Ass: Dir.: {\A g\ O 1 T"..!’._sm:
Adn. Servs. ’ i W
Crim: lnve .- . Pulitic O
dent. T SR —

Intell.
Laboratory:
Legal Coun.
Plan. & Insp.
Rec. Mgnt.

%} . \ 3 T Biwiliat St ———

Tech. Servs. . : :
Training &/ ' J -

Public ‘Affs, Off, __¢ ' ¢

Telephone Rm,

Diretar's SeGy f_.w U ¥aR @)é@
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- Mr. J. B. Adanms
Mr. J. A, Mintz
{Att: J. Kaul)

- Mr. D. W. Moore
Mr. W. O. Cregar

1 - Mr. C. G. Sullivan

October 24, 1978

o e
i

[~ 1 - Mr. R. Hildreth
l - Mr., J. J. Newman
,,Ei/ .Hionorable Birch Bayh

o _Chairman
N —Select Committee on Intelligence FEDERAL GO NT
R United States Senate
N Uashington, D. C. 20510 R
Ty BArEREBREEES S5, Y
» Dear ir. Chairman: er =00
it g
Y Reference is made to ny letters of lugust 22,
3 1978, Beptember 5, 1978, and October 17, 1978. (U)
oy . s .
\§§§ This is the final response to your letter of
July 26, 1878, (0#4147) in which you requested infermation
\gQ concerning any illegal activities in the United Statés
. by the Iranian Intelligence Service (SAVAX) gince FBI
\%% rnemorandum dated Awril 15, 1977, vwhich was furnished B
QB‘LQ to the Committee. (U) - -
AN
\a $ " In order to be as responsive as possible to
Q‘;j you in regard to FAVAR activities in the United States,
S ; enclosed are the following:
\,
\ . 1. A report dateline Seon Trancisco, California,
%ﬁfnv April 22, 1877, classified “"Confidential.”
T Lo
g ~ 2. & report dateline Mew York, "ew York,
- June 27, 1977, classified “Confidential,”
i\"‘y;
\3§§« 3. A report dateline Alexandria, Virginia,
) June 24, 1977, classified “Confidential.”
. ; 1977, EHCLOSURY
7 It should be noted that the enclosed reports
}¢ concluded our investigaﬁigigyﬁgcerning fAVAX and vere
Assoc. Dir. furnished to the Department® BY Justice, Criminal
g?&gﬁ?~ nivision, with the notation that no further ACEIiON QAL s, sre?]
Asst Dirs be tgken in the absence of a specific reguest from the
Adm. Servs. coartnent, ~{ - . . 2 1
Crim: lnv‘f Db?éttma £ (q\)” 'i‘{” RECs ,6 ) !Lyx NC\’ “ ‘978
Ident. .o o sSE . "‘,:-ﬂ - R, o ')‘O‘,___. ——crsr
ptell. - JIN:bkb, - 1 =
cgal Coun 11 s £s A SEE NOTE PAGE 3
li;l:n.lglns;:. 7( ) Clasgi fied hy 4 N R
Rec. Mgnt. ENCLOSYDR Frengt from GD5S,Mategories 2 and 3
Fqgﬂuu_:;/] TEESibete” O Declagss "uigg\f?&eginite
mmc&&mﬁ__ a7e : ¢ .
Telephone Rm."__- Coy e \; t
Direzfor's S:q'& A . "’MAI[:.'R;'(O‘OM"‘ "\{/‘ f 4 FB1/D0OJ

LHW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 36




flonorable Birch Dayh

4. A teletype from the Dallas Division of the

FBI to PRI Headquarters datéd October 14, 1977, classified
Confidential,” which contains an allegation against
SAVAK. (U)»

In addition ko the allegaulons contained in

enclosed -docunents, the FBI’v@celvoé information from

a highly sengitive source-in zuguqt, 1977, that 3AVAXR
planned'to search the residence of a United States person
in Iouston, Texas. Investigation was donducted, which
included contact with local police departments concerning
urglary reports at the residence of the aforementioned
Unlued fitates person. mhlS*lnﬂiVldua1 was identified,
located, intéerviewed and could not substantiate the
alleqation. fﬂCE

The FLI has received no information concerning
SAVAR activities in the Chica@o, Tllinois, arna. The
only information available is that contained in FBI
memoranda rogarding the Tranian Students Association” {ISA),
ihich were enclosed with riy above~rcfeorenced letter dated
foptember 5, 1878. (U)

AR
Reqgistration
of nolitical
agents in connection

are nrepepylv von&ucting a Foreign Agents

Act investigation coicerning achqat10n¢
activities by unregistered Iranian Government
with the pro~dhah denonstrations

held in “ashiacton, . C., during Yoverber, 1977.

These

1llegations involve information ,that ZAVAK Hradquarters
in Wchran, Iran, issued instructions in Januvary, 1878, to

all

SAVAR officers id the Unitaed

Stated to orcanize lobbying

TLouRg

for the purpose of aspousing the interests and.

DOllCleS of the Government of

Tran to the American public”

and Iranian United States residents. The menbership of
these lobbying groups would be drawn from the various

\

\ HW 54928 DocId:329892595

Page 37




%?@’r
AN

Honorable Tixch Bayh L

organizations which participated in the ﬁovem@ex,.1977,
pro-Chah demonstrations. To date, our investigation has
dotornined the source of some of the funds, and the
airlines and motels used by the pro-Shah demonstrators. (1)

~

Sincerely yours,

»

viilliam 1. Yiebster
Diroctor

1 - Assistant Attorney General
Office of Legislative Affairs (Bnclosures - 4) -

NOTE:

Above reply to Senator Bayh's letter to the
Director dated July 26, 1978, is based upon ihquiry
concerning SAVAK ‘activities in the U. 8. This is the \
final reply. Interim response was sent to Senator Bayh
by letter "dated 8/22/78. The Criminal Investigative
Division responded to Senator Bayh's inquiry by letter dated
9/5/78. Planning and Inspection Division responded by
letter dated 10/17/78. This communication was coordinated
with SA John H. Kaul, Legal Counsel Division. (U)

. i
O{ %) Logch GOt m
1 i AAM.SEWVe___— pon KNSR e
’I'\"f N‘pRINED: crima WY~ gee. Ment -

e ——
1dent. , ner :

e ctor - Franer 2 S0 d "1,) raning
3 el o AN A Pl KO
“,Z,L{" Dep., AD ACT. ___. Laboratery - . .

Dep. ADIW. e
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Enclosures - 4 for file
- Letter to Honorable Birch Bayh

Chairman
Select Committee on Intelligence

United States Senate
10/24 /18
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A\fﬁb-{gt& (Rev.3:3-59) . R
A . 7 S - )
- -» _ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIcE&

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

— oeEm

Report of: V. STEWART DALEY ' | Office; .San Francisco, California

; Dcte: 4/22/77
% . Field Office File #: 105-31500 ) ‘ . ‘- TBureav File #: ~—
; Title: ! ALLEGED ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES OF IRANIAN o ) 7Z

NATIONAL SECURITY AND INTELLIGENCE ; '
{_ORGANIZATION ({SAVAK) AGENTS IN THE UNITED STATEE\[

Character: - ZOREIGN AGENTS RhGISTRATION ACT - IRAI;—} %)

Synopsis:
Contact with San Jose State University Police Department
determined that the opposition to REZA BARAHENI's speech
on 3/16/76, was by 250 Iranian students from the ISA who’
consider BARAHENI to be an Agent of SAVAX. SF indices
negative on DARIA BAKHTIARIHA. Record checks at Berkeley
California, determined BAKHTIARIHA was a student at
Armstrong College from 1/72 to 2/76. BAKHTIARIHA was
murdered on 2/20/76, in Oakland, Califormnia, at 4:25 a.m.
while being robbed by two men who had moments before
murdered another individual and wounded a third in the
course of a robbery and burglary. The responsibles were
identified, arrested and convicted for these offenses.
A representative of, the ISA advised BAKHTIARIHA was not a
member of the ISA.

©

-~ RUC =~
DETAILS:

APPRCPPIATS AGENCIES
ATD TTUTr ~ —wrma
ATUT T v nTTng

o WML TR T
OOz Tl

vl St T L
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the gnd is loaned to

your agency; it and-tts—contents are not to be distributed ocutside vour agency.
Ve ‘

HW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 40 ~~° = 7 e : s -




5

SF 105-31500
VSD/1b

The following 1nvest1gatlon was conducted at
San Jose, California, by SA JOHN W. ZENT, JR.: (A

An Offense Report was made available by the

' San Jose State University (SJSU) Police Department
concerning a demonstration that took place at SJSU on
March 16, 1976, wherein the ISA, San Jose, California,
digsrupted a public forum presented by the Committee for
Artistic and Intellectual Freedom in Iran (CAIFI).
leaflet published under the letterhead of the ISA,.
Northern California, entitled "Who is REZA BARAHENI?, a
Traitor", was also furnished. The public forum had
scheduled prominent speakers, including DANIEL ELLSBERG,
JESSICA MITFORD, KAY BOYLE and Dr. REZA BARAHENI. The ISA
protested the presence of REZA BARAHENI, who.claims to be
an Iranian National and a former political prisoner in
Iran. The ISA claimed BARAHENI is actually an Agent of
SAVAK, the Iranian Secret Police. {{

The report indicates that some 200 to 250 Iranian
students disrupted the public forum with chanting and
shouting, as well as degtruction of CAIFI literature. The
SJSU Police Department advised the representatives of CAIFI
and BARAHENI beforehand that they had received an indication
of this planned demonstration and advised BARAHENI that
some threats against his personal safety had been rumored.
Based upon this, BARAHENI declined to appear at the forum,
but the ISA demonstrators remained and shouted over the
voices of the other speakers who gave their addresses as
scheduled. The basis of the Police Department's concern
was previous ISA demonstrations at various locations
throughout the United States where BARAHENI has spoken in
the past. Other demonstrations and disruptions occurred on
January 9, 1975, at the University of California at Berkeley
(UCB), at Boston, Massachusetts, on February 27, 1975, and at
Austin, Texas, on February 5, 1976.

The SJSU Police Department, in an effort to
prevent any hostilities at the forum, made' an effort to
contact ‘representatives of the ISA; namely, the President of . i

- 2 -

e Srme-ge s

" MW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 41




A

R L i L D RS

A v A it Bk e g s n Sk =4 N Ay - Y P

t
1

o

SF 105-31500
VsSD/1b

the ISA National Organization, ISA - USA (see Appendix) at
SJSU, MOHAMMAD TAHER, who accused them of police harassment
and was extremely hostile and refused to dlscuss the
demonstration.

The above-mentioned leaflet challenged the
legitimacy of BARAHENI being "freed from prison", and
alleged that he appeared on the Iranian National television,
a state controlled media, and subsequently attacked all
progressive moveéments and revolutionary. leaders of the

Iranian people and praised the regime ‘of the Shah of Iran. //

A search of the indices of the San Francisco
Division fail to locate any information identifiable with
DARIA BAKHTIARTIHA. zJL
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. The followiné investigation was conducted at
Berkeley, California, by SA V. STEWART DALEY:;{

A search of the records of the Berkeley Police
Department on April 13, 1977, located a offense report
dated 11/12/75, which reported\the theft of a license plate
from the automobile of DARIA B.\BAKHTIARIHA, which revealed
him to be a student at Armstrong“College, Berkeley, California,
who is a citizen of Iran, born July 5, 1950, who resides at
1290 Apartment 39, Hopkins Street, Berkeley, California. /

It was determined from Armstrong College, Berkeley,
California, on April 13, 1977, that DARIA B. BAKHTIARIHA was
an Undergraduate Student at that institution, studying
Accounting and Business Administration from January, 1972, until
February, 1976, when he failed to attend further classes. [
On April 14, 1977, a copy %f a California driver's
license .in the name of DARIA BAKHTIAﬁFBAKHTIARIHA, with the
address of 2535 _College. Avenue, ¥309, Berkeley,ACallfornla. -
The license bears the description of a male born July 5, 1950,
31ngle_,va_\;~£/;.\giacm2 eyes, —.brown, height - 5' 11", welght -
léiﬂpgggdS/’8001al Securlty Account Number'549\§8 =131, I?he
drivé¥'s license also contains "BAKHTIARTHA'S S photograph.»a

.On April 14, 1977, it was determined from the
management of the apartment builging at 1290 Hopkins Street,
Berkeley, California, that DARIA BAKHTIARIHA had been a
tenant at that location up until early 1976, when he was killed
in Oakland, California, during the commission of a robbery or

burglary. |A_

On April 18, 1977, the records of.the Oakland Police
Department were reviewed regarding the death of DARIA
BAKHTIARIHA. A rev1ew of the investigation determined the
following information:
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At 4:25 a.m. on February 20, 1976, DARIA BAKHTIARIHA
was exiting his automobile in the 6300 block of Racine Street,
Oakland, California. Moments before, two unknown Subjects
forced their entry into the bathroom window of a groundfloor
apartment at 540 Alcatraz Street, Oakland, California, which
is around the corner from the location of BAKHTIARIHA's car,
and a total of two blocks away. Upon gaining entry to the
apartment, the responsibles bound the neck, hands and feet of
the occupant of the apartment, PETER LEE KENFIELD, and tied a
pillowcase over his head. The result was that KENFIELD died
of asphyxiation. The responsibles ransacked his apartment,
and as was later determined from friends of KENFIELD's, removed
a calculator and .22 caliber pistol from KENFIELD's belongings.
The two reponsibles then moved to the apartment next door,
where they attempted to force entry, but were denied at the
front door by the occupant, RAYMOND STEWART, whom they wounded
in the leg by firing four bullets through the front door with
KENFIELD's pistol. The two then exited the apartment building,
and en route to their residence, approximately three blocks away,
came directly in contact with BAKHTIARIHA, who was exiting his
car at that time. They approached BAKHTIARIHA, robbed him at
gunpoint, and shot him in the stomach and back. BAKHTIARIHA
then staggered to the intersection of Racine and Alcatraz Street,
where he collapsed on the sidewalk. A resident, who was first
on the scene, was told by BAKHTIARIHA that he had been robbed
and shot by two Negro males. BAKHTIARIHA died at a nearby
hospital shortly after his arrival. |[A_

A crime-scene search located a thumbprint on the
bathroom window at the point of entry. Subsequent investigation
determined the ‘identity of the missing calculator and pistol and
dissemination of this information to the patrol officers and
burglary unit resulted in the matching of KENFIELD's calculator
to a calculator recovered in connection with an investigation of o~
a burglary on February 24, 1976, at 685 63§d Street, Oakland, fﬁ )
California, which is two blocks away from the site of KENFIELD's _ -~
and BAKHTIARIHA's murder. Arrested for this burglary was JOHN.
M.\ HARTWAY, JR., Negro male, born January 27, 1954, and an
"accomplice. HARTWAY's fingerprints matched@-with the print . |
recdvered at KENFIELD's apartment. A trace of the recovered
calculator found in HARTWAY's possession from its time of s
manufacture, verified that it was purchased by KENFIELD. The L+
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bullets recovered from BAKHTTIARIHA's body“were‘found to be
- identical to the bullets fired through the door of STEWART's
apartment. The revolver was never recovered;&t ‘ .

JOHN HARTWAY was convicted by a jury in the ‘Superior

Court of the State of California, the County of Alameda, on
August 16, 1976, for one count of Murder -in the First Degree,
two counts of Burglary in the First Degree, one count of
Robbery in the First Degree, and one count of Assault with a.
Deadly Weapon in the first degree. A prior conviction was
dismissed and a motion for a new trial was denied, as was a
motion for probation. HARTWAY was sentenced on September 14,
1976, to serve consecutive sentences for his convictions on
burglary, robbery and assault, with those sentences to run
concurrently with the sentence imposed for murder. He was
delivered to the custody of the Sheriff of Alameda County

j for transmittal to the California Medical Facility, Vacaville,
California, from where he will be further transported to a

J state prison.{/K

It was determined from Sergeant LEW MACE, Oakland
Police Department, the investigating officer,” that it was the
decision of the prosecuting attorney not to prosecute HARTWAY.
{ ) for the robbery and murder of BAKHTIARIHA because of his
! confidence that their case against HARTWAY for the murder of
KENFIELD was sufficient for conviction, and because without
the gun used to kill BAKHTIARIHA, their case against HARTWAY
for that murder was circumstantial, although strongly S0/ A_

On April 19, 1977, MAHMOUD KHOSSOUSSI, 1290 Hopkins
Street, Apartment 39, Berkeley, California, a known leader of
the Nationalist faction of the ISA in Northern California,
Subject of SF 105-40750, was contacted and advised as follows:LL

He moved in to his apartment after BAKHTIARIHA was
killed and did not know him personally, but does know that
BAKHTIARIHA was never a member of the ISA.[A
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IRANIAN STUDENTS ASSOCIATION (ISA)
CHARACTERIZATION  OF SUBVERSIVE ORGANIZATION
INTERNAL SECURITY - IRAN

- The Iranian Students Association (ISA) in the"
United States is described in its own literature as a member

-

of the World Confederation of Iranian Students (WCIS). «N;i

Founded in 1958, WCIS is a student federation active in the
United ‘States, Europe, Turkey and the USSR. It is dedicated
to the defense of Iranian "DOllLlcal prisoners® and opposed
to the Government of the Shah of Iran.
communist concept of "democratic centralism'" and supports the
and Iranian political party opposed to the
Shah's government.

Due to a severe factionalism; the ISA is devided
into two main factions:. the (Marxist) Communist and National
Front factions. -

\ The (Marxist) Communist faction is opposed_ to armed
struggle and guerrilla-activity at the present stage. They
cling to the orthodox Marxist view that the revolutlonary
consciousness of the pedsants and workers must be raised
before the revolution can succeed. They insist the only way
to revolution is to follow the teachings of Marx, Lenin and
MAO Tse-tung. They want to build alliances with revolutionary
groups of other nations to present a broad united front against
imperialism. i

The National Front faction takes the position of
the necessity of guerrilla warfare and terrorism as the first
phase of the anti imperialist revolution and calls for this
type action now.  The National Front rejects the concept of-
an international alliance of revolutlonarles,,arqulng that
their goal is revolution in Iran and the revolution is to be
uniquely Iranian.

The ISA with chapters located at various campuses
in the United Sta , is composed gencrally of Iranian aliens
who have been acmlttod to the United States as students. They
are united in their denunciation of the Shah of Iran as a
puppet of United States imperialism. Activities in the
United States are primarily confined to demonstrations against
the Shah of Iran and '"United States Imperialism." Members
of the ISA have also attached Iranian diplomats aﬂd Iranian

facilities in the United States.

APPENDIX
""""" ~Slassitindby S

Exefnpt iroi GO3, (..Mef'ory
-+ Date of peclassizication Indefinite,

-
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Copy to:

Report of: " EDWARD H. MADDEN Officc:' New York New York

Date: ‘ June 29, 1977

Field Office File #: 97-2755 Bureau: leerr ﬂé 1127 i,-)

Title: ' ﬁLEGED ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES OF IRANIAN ; 1

. | NATIONAL SECURITY AND INTELLIGENCE } :

!ORGANIZATION (SAVAK) AGENTS IN THE UNITED STATES

Character: { FOREIGN AGENTS REGISTRATION ACT-IRAN !

Synopsis: There is no reason to belleve that a large

"barn built by MANSUR RAFIZADEH at Boonville,
NY, is anything but a dairy barn. Circunistances surrounding
confrontation between two unidentified men suspected
of being Iranians and HERMAN H. FELLER of Valley Stream,
NY, set forth. REZA BARAHENI denies being a SAVAK

agerj:& has no knowledge of SAVAK .activity in the
B Us. )

- P -
DETAILS:

It is noted that MANSUR RAFIZADEH, Attache,
Iranian Mission to the United Nations, has purchased a dairy
farm .in Boonville, New York, upon which he has built

MDA SPS ALY //“f%ﬁ)
A7 en B\lm 7/‘1,!

REAZL.
Dh(«}.x.vu.u‘i' u;:i f“,,

ssxf

Bt SIS COFIDENTIAL

‘This document containa n¢ither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ind is loaned to your agency; itland its contents
are nat to be distributed outside your agency.
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a barn. BAs previously reported, it has been alleged :
that this barn could be used for some clandestlne activity.
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i ' The following investigation was coqduc =23 by
SA JAMES R. HUTCEESON: JL ? ‘ |
of Policse, DONALD

on April 29, 1977, Chisf
shad th following infor-

KENT, Boonville, New York, furni
L mation: V_ _ . :

3 -

He has no rsason to bsliszvz that ths larcs barn
built by MANSUR RAFIZADEH and locatsd south of Boonvills
on Routz 12, is anything buit-a dairy barn. Es doss not
belisve tha barn is finishsd,~but hz2 has hzzrd rumors th=t
cows will b2 in ths barn by ths summ=r of 1877. Es notad-
an zrsa rzsidsnt and friznd, ROBERT GROWLER is in chargsa
of cons*ruction and will manages +thz farm when it is
complzst=ad. He notsd GROWLER is onz of tha vary bsst dairv
farmers in ths arza and that GROWLER had los% his own farm
to a fire. Chisf KENT not=d thsrs has bessn a lot of
speculation concsrning ths sizes of thz barn. Hs not=d;
howsvar, that it is common knowladgs +that only largzs dairy
operations are profitabls and that RAFIZADEH probably tocok
GROWLER's advics concerning ths sizs of ths dairy opzration
: and barn.  XENT szid tha RAFIZADEH family has purchassd
. l1and and madz invastments in the Boonvills arsa bscsuss
’ they are Ifrisndly with RAYMOND DURR, a Boonvilles a:ttornsy.
He said that DURR is RAFIZADEH's attorney and thst DURR
has made annual expi fj paid trips to Iran on bshalf of ths

D e I Sl

e

RAFIZADEH family.

"It is notad ths above dascribzd barn is an . 4
imposing and highly visiblsg ucturz set back apnrox1mat:lv
300 yards from Routs 12. uj
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On June 17, 1977, NASSER AFSHAR, 1001 North
Terrillo Street, Alexandria, Virginia, telephonically :
contacted the Alexandria Office of the Federal Bureau *
of Investlgatlon (FBI) and advised. that HERMAN HARVEY
SELLER, who owns a small chemical plant at Valley.Stream,
New York, had advised him that on Tuesday,. June 14,
1977, two men came to his office and inquired‘if he. - -

" was acquainted with AFSHAR. When he replied that he

was, the two men began to beat him with their fists.
Police responded to a burgular alarm which SELLER had

‘activated and arrested the two men. SELLER swore out.

a warrant charging them with assauilt. One Qf these
men made a telephone call.. Within five mlnutes, CIA -
telephonically contacted the Chiéf of Police in Valley
Stream, and asked him.to convince SELLER not to press -
charges. At the urging of the Valley Stream Chief -
of Police, SELLER gfopped the charges and the two men:
were released. \{J AN
AL N. .

There is ng/Valley Stream Police Department.
The Nassau Country police Department has police jurisdiction
in Valley Stream, NY. . /

On June 23, 1877, Sergeant RICHARD PASSANO,
Sth Precinct, Nassau County Police Department, 1615
Dutch Broadway, Valley Stream, New York, which covers
the village of Valley Stream, reviewed the "blotter®
which is a record of all activity in that precinct
on June 14, 1977. No reference to the incident outlined above
could be found.'A_

. .
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‘ HERMAN H. FELLER, 3111 Brighton First Place, B ‘-%
Brooklyn, New York (NY}mfurnishgﬁ‘the following informations

He is the President of Feller Chemical Corporation,

Rodex International, Ltd., Shock-M-All Incorporated

and Ultrason International. 2All of thesé .firms are

located in a one~room office on the ground floor in

a resident apartment complex at 220 West Merrick Road,
Valley Stream, NY (telephone number (516) 825-2424).

He alsoc maintains post office box 272, Valley Stream,

in the name of Shock-M-All Incorporated

14k
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Feller Chemlcal Company which dealt Drlmarlly
in insecticides is a dormant organlzatlon, -because
Mr. FELLER is devoting his full time to marketing a
device which is attached to the baseboard of a room
and electricutes cockroachs and other crawling insects
which crawl into the device. Mr. FELLER demonstrates
this device by attaching it to the inside of a display
box. 1Into the box, Mr. FELLER places live roaches
which he breeds in his office for this purpose.

x' llﬂl' " “l

PRV

pe dr

Mr. FELLER has patented this device and is
attempting to develop distributors for ik, but to date,
has been unable to establish any distributorships.

He is also negotiating with variouws people to have
the device manufactured. :

Ultrason International was displaced by Rodex
International, Ltd., which markets an ultrasonic rodent
repeller. Mr. FPELLER explained that this machine
chases rats and other rodents by use of an ultrasonic
sound. The rodents attempt to f£ind a new area to colonlze,
which area is usually inhabited by other rodents.

Phe ensuing fight between these two groups of rodents
usually results in the rodents killing off each
other to the extent of about 80 percent.

-

Interviewed on 6,/?7/77 at Va_]rirei;_s_t;,gam' N . File# 3wz Q79705

by

EDWARD H. MADDEN/ EHM:dco 6/28/77

Date dictated

This document conlains neither recommendations nor <onclus|ons-of‘th‘e”’FBi"It ns“lhéfp?ooerly of the FBI and is logned to your agency;

It and its contenls are not to be distribuled oulside your agency. - 4 -
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"alone in his office as his only employee, who

-

Mr. FELLER explained that he is frequently - , f-ﬂ’=‘

does clerical work and works only part time, usually works
three days a week. ﬂ B i

On one such occasion, at approximately 1l:45
in the afternoon about two weeks ago, two men entéred
the office and announced they were there to ask some
questions. Mr. FELLER asked them to identify themselves.
They ignored this request and stated that they had
some questions concerning NASSAR AFSHAR,. an Iranian .
residing in the Washington, D.C. area, who was an acquaintarnce
of FELLER’s. . ’ o L .

: Mr, FELLER told these men that if they wanted
information’ concerning AFSHAR, they should ask AFSHAR.

Mr. FELLER described one of these men (referred
to as unman %1) as about 5 feet 6 inches tall, 150 ‘
pounds, stocky, muscular build. The other man {(referred
to as unman %2), is 5 feet 10 inches tall, 150 pounds,
slender build. .They both appeared to be in their 40's.
Although they did not resemble AFSHAR, they did possess
some of the same general characteristics and therefore,

Mr. FELLER assumed they were Iranians. AFSHAR is the
only other Iranian Mr. FELLER ever met.

"Unman $#2 seemed to be in charge.

When Mr. FELLER declined to answer their
questions, they then assumed a threatening attitude.
At this point, Mr. FELLER explained to the men that
his office was equipped with a burglar alarm system which
was connected with the Valley Stream Police Department
and the police would respond immediately to the alarm
and probably shoot the two men if they caused
any trouble. Mr. FELLER also stated that he could
use his telephone to communicate directly with Nassau
County Police Department cars, which might be in the
area.

- Unman #1 had some kind of a "tool with three
pins™ in his hand with which he hit Mr. FELLER on the
right shoulder, breaking his skin in three places.

Mr. FELLER, in turn, picked-up a Shock-M-All transformer
(a metal box approximately 2 inches by 3 inches, weighing
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one and three-fourths pounds), §nd hit unman %1 on

the forehead, causing profuse bleeding. Mr. FELLER
told the men to get out of his office or he would call
the police. ’ :

At this point, unman 32 assumed a more peaceful
attitude and tried to quiet Mr. iﬁELLER and unman #1l. ’
He asked permission to make a collect telephone call
which Mr. FELLER agreed to. Hef{spoKe in a foreign
language to an individual unknown to Mr. FELLER for .

a few seconds and then handed the telephone to Mr.
FELLER, The man at the other end of the line, who-

spoke excellent English, did noﬁ giveé his name, but

told Mr. FELLER that he was from the Iranian ‘Embassy.

He apologetically explained that a mistake had besn

made and the two men had no right to be there. He

asked Mr. FELLER to please excuse their actions to

which Mr. FELLER replied that he would press charges
against them. He gave the telephone back to unman %£2.
After saying a few words, he hung up and told Mr. FELLER
that they would leave immediately and offered to pay

cash for any damages they may héve caused. Mr. FELLER
told them to get out of his office.

) Mr. FELLER did not nuih the alarm button
nor did he communlcate w1th any ipolice agendy in any
way. .

Mr. FELLER explained that he first met NASS
AFSHAR in 1955 or 1956, when he ! (AFSHAR) was in the

. import-export business with an Sffice in the Empire

State Building, New York City. Mr. FELLER was instrumental
in arranging for AFSHAR to meet certain people and
to arrange for a contract between these people and the.
government of Iran in some sort '0f deal pertaining
to the exporting of over 40,000,000 barrels of oil
over a three year period. AFSHAR received a commission
on this contract. Mr. FELLER and AFSHAR have recently
‘renewed their friendship.

; . .
After these two unknown men left Mr. FELLER's
office, he called AFSHAR on his ‘private telephone in
Wash;ngton, D.C. and advised him of the above incident.
They speculated as to how the two men could have connected
Mr. FELLER with AFSHAR and concluded that AFSHAR's
phone was probably tapped and thelr conversations had
been. overheard
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REZA BARAHENI, 150 West 225th Strfet, Bronx, \ .- 2
New York, was recontacted on April 7, 1877,:;in connection S
with an allegation that an Iranian student 1n Paris: \
had stated that "his group” had planned to kill BARAHENI, i-
!

3 as he was considered to be an agent of the Iranlan
Government.’ ‘ X

Ll

.
vt s L A
B N

BARAHENT denied being an Savak.agent. He
explained that members of the Iranian Student Association
(ISa), which alsoc has a "anti-Shah" philosophy, dislike
him because as a result of his speéech making and writing, -
he has received substantial media attention in the
past three years, while the ISA have demonstrated against
the Shah for years with little or no success. He also
speculated that Savak had infiltrated the ISA.
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'BARAHENI has not been threatened gr harrassed
: by Savak agents and has no knowledge of any activity ‘ .
| on the part of Savak in the United States. i
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
v FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CONFIRENTIAL

Copy to: ~
Report of: SA WILLIAM Jo DILLON IIT Office: ~Alexandria, Va,
Date: i 6/24/77 e X
Field Office File #: AX 97-17 < Bureau Fite # L05=221501
Title: - I—::LLEGED L1LLEGAL ACTIVITIES OF "“'““:-www |
: - TRANIAN NATIONAIL SECURITY AND ;
¢ INTELLIGENGE ORGANIZATION (SAVAK) ,
 AGENTS IN THE UNLTED STATES l
. Character: " | FOREIGN AGENTS REGLSTRATION ACT -~ IRAﬂ,‘
Synopsis: NASSER GOTLL AFSHAR, Alexandria, Va., advised that

HERMAN HARVEY SELLER, Valley Stream, N, Yo, informed him
that two men came to his office, inquired if he knew” AFSHAR,
and then beat him. Above two arrested by Valley Stream,
N, Y., Police Department, MT

- RUG - mactsous ‘? gf? gggngﬁb

DETATLLSs ' .-

On June 17, 1977, NASSER GOTLL AFSHAR, 1001 North
Terrill Street, Alexandria, Virginia, editor of the Iran
Free Press, telephonlcally contacted the Atexandria Feder al
Bureau of Investigation (FBL) office and advised as follows: :

Sometime ago he, AFSHAR, appeared on the television
program "60 Minutes.' Shortly thereafter, one HERMAN HARVEY

N} SELLER, whom AFSHAR had been ‘acquainted with a.pprox:.mately :
\1?: ten years ago.but had not seen since that t:.me, telephonically *
}\| contacted him and -advised that he had seen Him on television
q QN‘ "and wished to renew old acquaintances, Mr. AFSHAR said SELLERK
O o g;,)\\ owns a small chemical mamufacturing plant at Valley Stream,
B HwiN Long Island, New York, and is manufacturing chemicals mainly ~
= B B%Q for agrlcultural purposes., Mr, AFSHAR has foreign business
SRR contacts and SELLER has recently approached him aboiit represent=
F‘»ﬂ g Q| ing him in the sale of agricultural chem:Lcals in foreigh
fipiil @N countries, Mr. AFSHAR said he has had lunich on at least two
€™ e~ occasions in New York C:Lty with SELLER during which they
sl g discussed this poss:Lb e 'busginess arrangement &{/
_ Classlfied by, 3 ¥ A\,

Exempy from CDS

R w:
o
+ This document contains neither rccommcndatxorp%9 r} ug'mns %" I ?n ad !te- he FBI a-g »nnq.l t ]_! 'Ln!m,us contents

are not to be distributed outside your agency.” . b L, 19 5 ’ ? £ o
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Mr, AFSHAR said that on June 17, 1977, SELLER
telephonically advised him that on Tuesday, June 14, 1977,
two men came to his office and inquired if he was acquainted
with AFSHAR. SELLER replied that he was and they immediately
began to beat him with their fists. SELLER has some sort of
burglar alarm in his office which he was able to activate and
the Valley Stream, New York, Police appeared on the scene
almost immediately and arrested the two men who were beating
SELLER. The two men were taken to the Valley Stream Police
Department where SELLER swore out a warrant charging them
with assaulting him, According to AESHAR, SELLER said one of
these men requested to make a telephone call and was given
permission to do so. The person he called is unknown to
AFSHAR but SELLER said that within five minutes after this
man made the telephone call, the  -Central Intelligence Agency
(CIA) telephonically contacted the Ghief of Police of Valley
Stream, New York, and asked him to convince SELLER ot to press |
charges against these men, The CIA promised that the men would
be deported if the charges were dropped. At the urging of the;
Valley Stream Chief of Police, SELLER dropped charges and the
two men were released., Their present whereabouts and status
are unknown to SELLER according to AFSHAR,

[

Mr. AFSHAR said the above incident disturbs him
very much as he feels SAVAK is responsible for the beating of
SELLER, Mr,-AFSHAR feels that they are attempting to
Intimidate him through SELLER and he wonders how SAVAK knew
of their association,

T LUR g e T———SAT D e,

3

. &

R

On June 23, 1977, NASSER AFSHAR, supra, advised the
correct telephone number for HERMAN HARVEY SELLER is (516) ‘
825-2424, He furnished the name and address of SELLER's {

company as Shock M, Oall Company, Post Office Box’272, Valley
Stream, New York,
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ALLEG}:.D ILL’TGAL ACTIVITTJ:.S OF IRANIAN SECRET POLICE '
e

"SAVAK AGENTS IN THE UNITLD STATES, FOREIGN nEGISfdAT{Ef~j
ACT - IRAN. . L N
' ON OCTOBER 14, 1977, FRED e WHORThR, CHIEF, POLICE

DEPARTHENT, . COLO“ADO czzy, TEKAS,'ADVISuD IHAI Af APPROXLmATELY

5 AM THAT DATE, Al INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING HIMSELF AS-
NOSRATOLLAH A?BABZADc.r{-lEHRANI HaD C?QTACTLD AN OFFICER, IN

'HIS DEPARTHENT OFF OF INTERSR Y Lé%wAg3lHﬂOUGH COLOR 4DO
CITYMCLAIMING HE FhARtD FOR HIS LIFn AND THAT THE IRANIA%”m~

SECRET POLICE wna IKYIMG ro KILL Hln. £
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ARBABZADEH-TEHRANI HAD IN HIS POSSESSION AN IRANIAN
PASSPORT NUMBER 1380161 WHICH INDICATED HE WAS BORN APRIL 18,
1939, IN IRAN AND ENTERED THE UNITED STATES AT NEW YORK

CITY, MAY 9, 1977, HE WAS FURTHER DESCRIBED BY CALIFORNIA
DRIVExS LICENSE NUMBER N7576254 DATED JULY 1, 1977, T0 BE

BORN ON APRIL 12, 1939, 5'6", 115 POUNDS, BROWN EYES, BLACK

HaIR. HIS ADDRESS WAS SHOWN AS 1234 MC DONALD DRIVE,
PINOLE, CALIFORNIA. THE PASSPORT INDICATED HE HAD RECEIVED A
B-1 AND B-2 VISA NUMBER £14183 IN TEHRAN, IRaN, ON APRIL 12,
1977. WRITTEN IN INK ALONGSIDE THE ABOVE STAMPED VISa WAS
"1-5%6 FILED AR JUNE 21, 1977 OF A22-465-832," UL

ARBABZADEH-TEHR ANI WAS INTERVIEWED ON OCTOBER 14, 1977,
BY 5S4 JOHN L. SPURGERS, JR. IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN
COLORADO CITY AND CLAIMED THAT HE HAD HaAD WO PREVIOUS

PROBLEMS IN IRAN WITH THE SECRET POLICE,-H@WEVER, SINCE

 HIS ARRIVAL IN THE UNITED STATES, AT SAN FRANCISCO,

CAL IFORNIA, HE HAS BEEN SUBJECTED TO APPROXIMATELY 128
FOOD POISONINGS, HAS BEEN SHOT WHILE SLEEPING IN BED BY
WHAT HE BELIEVES TO BE A LASER BEAM, HAS NEVER OBSERVED ORrR IA




) «‘@ ?‘Nd’“ﬂym%"%:
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IDENT IFIED ANY OF HIS ALLEGED ASSAILANTIS AND pS A RESULT

OF BEING SUBJECTED TO THIS AND OTHER TYPE HARASSMENT,
HAS VISITED VARIOUS GOVERNMINT OFFICESiIN SAN FRANCISCO,

CaL IFOANIA, AND HAS APPLIED THROUGH IMMIGRATION IN SAN
EiAﬂCISCO, T0 WASHINGTON, D.Ce FOR POLITICAL ASYLUit,

HE WAS ALSO TOLD THE ONLY SECURE PLACE FOR HIM WaS IN
WASHINGION, D,C. AND AS A RESULT, HE LEFT SAN FRANCISCO

OCTOBER S, 1977, I HIS PERSONALLY-OWNED VEHICLE, TRAVELED
TO LOS ANGELES, WHERE He STAYED TWO DAYS AND FROM THERE,

TO TUCSON, ARIZONA, WHERE HE STAYED OVERNIGHT AND DIRECTLY
TO COLORADO CITY,'TEXAS, ARRIVING INéTANT DATE. HE STATED
HE HAS BEEN FOLLOWED CONTINUOUSLY SINCE HIS DEPARTURE
FROM SAN FRANCISCO AND ESTIMATED THAT HIS FOLLOWERS

CHANGE CARS APPROXIMATELY EVERY 16 - 15 MILES ALONG THE
ROUTE. AT THE BEGINNING OF fHE INTERVIEW, HE CLAIMED THAT

HE HAD JUST WALKED OUTSIDE THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
SOME INDIVIDUAL IN AN AUTOMOBILE PASSED BY AND SaAID IO

HIM IN PERSIAN THAT "THEY WON'T HELP YOU EITHER". HE [A_

camu(w 1
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WAS CLOSELY QUESTIONED REGARDING ALL OF HIS ACTIVITIES
AND THE -IDENTITY OF PERSONS HARASSING HIM INCLUDIHNG

THE INCIDENT JUST PRIOR TO HIS INTERVIEW AND HE COULD

NOT GIVE ANY INFORMATIO& WHICH WOULD AID IN THEIR

IDENTIFICATION, HE INDICATED HE INTENDS TO LEAVE COLORADO
CITY MOMENTARILY AND TRAVEL TO DALLAS, TEXAS, AND THEREAFTER

BY SOME MEANS TO WASHINGION, D. C. i 7
DALLAS INDICES FAILED TO DISCLOSE ANY INFORMATION
IDENT IFIABLE WITH ARBABZADEH-TEHRANI. [
ADMINISTRATIVE - DUE TO THE' ABOVE REMARKS BY
ARBABZADEH-TEHR ANI, IT APPEARS THERE IS NO FOUNDATION
FOR FURTHER ACTION BY THE DALLAS OFFICE, THEREFORE,

NO ACTION IS BEING TAKEN NOX LHM BEING SUBMITTED.
ABOVE BEING FURNISHED TO WFO AS ARBABZADEH-TEHRANI
'HAS INDICATED HIS DESTINATION IS WASHINGTON, D.C., AND

HE MAY CONTACT WFO OR COME TO THEIR ATTENTION. (A

T _ FOR INFORMATION, ARBABZADEH-TEHR ANI HAS BEEN

" FINGERPRINTED™ AND PHOTOGR APHED. BY THE COLOR ADO CITY, TEXAS,
- POLICE DEPARTHENT AND THE FINGERPRINTS AND PHOTOGRAPHS

ARE BEING MAINTAINED BY THEMe[x__
BT
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Yy s . Assog, Dir.
- | - ® ™ € Dep. AD Adan. =
D2zIAD Inv.
’ Asst. Dir.:

UNITED STATES GOVErRxNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARYMENT OF JUSTICE N
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION édm Sle"" =
; . rim. v .
Memorandum i —
, Intells —
Laboratory
DATE:  5/11/78  pgio
souTson ) Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs.
Training
Public Affs. Off. ___

Telephone Rm.
Director’s Sec’y

SUBJECT: SENA’IE E_SELECT _COMMITTEE

e

ON INTELLIGENCE

The Training Division can explain.to the Committeé
the Anti-Sniper and Survival Training provided for local police
officers at the Academy and by our field offices. The Training
Division will also explain the hostage negotiations provided to
local police officers and the conferences which have been held
around the country concerning terrorist activities. The SWAT
team training provided to our Agents and the hostage negotiations
training provided to the Agents can also be explained to the

Committee. ////’\

It should be noted that for the Committee to observe
SWAT team training it will require some coordination as the
teams are not constantly being trained at the Academy.

The other areas that the Committee wants to study f

i

should be discussed with the responsible divisions, such as the /
Laboratory and Criminal Investigative Divisions.

oo TIOR CONTAINED

fit, B W ASSIF]
Htﬁﬁlw ey

DATE

X135
RECRs £ e ﬁﬁg

& Jun 13 1978

e ot
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OPTIONAL FORMNO, 10 ,I N [ ¢ o
JULY 1973 EDITION 9 . - ¢ v
GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6 ‘ &3 .

* Dep. AD Adm. —
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT D 4D A

1 MI’ R. G‘ Held Asst, Dir: .

1 R Ad Adm, Serv.
Memora ndu% 1 %ﬁ. iT{. E. Joggi)% Crim, Inv.

Fin, & Pers.
pATE: 1/6/78 ot Tﬁf{

:Mr. T. W. Leavitt 1’“

TO
1 -Mr. T. W. Leavitt o
1 = Mr. E L] C . PethSOH Plan. & Insp.
FROM :R J' Gra-y, Jro /i‘(jk 1 - MI'. C. G. Sulllvan Rec. Mgnt.
1-Mr. R. J. Gray, Jr. :’::.';:@
. . Training %
SUBJECT: . APPEARANCES BEFORE SENATE e owmm Fuie O
O ,QL,, 1:- elephone Rm.

Director's Sec'y _

AND HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEES pate
ON INTELLIGENCE D

PURPOSE: / , Q*Lf'/}!

To recommend priority attention be given to preparation of 1& (,
video tapes which are to support presentations before Senate and House
Select Committees on Intelligence during January and February, 1978.

DETAILS: !/*’

During early February, 1978, an appearance by either
Deputy Associate Director James B. Adams or Assistant Director
T. W. Leavitt is planned before the Senate Select Committee on Intelligence;
in addition, the House Select Committee on Intelligence will be similarly
briefed in the near future. In order to dramatize graphically the constant
threat to national security posed by Hostile Intelligence Services, a video-
tape presentation of approximately 20 minutes is felt to be most desirable.
Senate staff members have specifically requested such a film as one of
the most effective ways to dramatize our problems for the Senators.

At the present time, the Instructional Technological Services
Staff, Training Division, have advised the Intelligence Division (INTD)
they have a number of important projects; but, in view of the short dead-
lines for the preparation of a suitable presentation, INTD believes that

this project should be given priority status.
k3-11639 - f107

RECOMMENDATION: MO RALE Fadl 7

i
That the Instructional Technological Services Fsi%af} Tralnmg
Division, provide px;:;tysﬁzme to INTD project. «wommn —
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1l - Mr. R. J. Gallagher
1 - Mr. T. W. Leavitt
1 - Mr. J. O. Ingram

Mr. R. J. Gallagher 11/29/76

‘ 1~ Mr., L. J. Brune, Jr.
J. G. Deegan 1 - My, 8. F. Phillips
1l - Mr. R. I. McLanahan

" GEORGE ALBERT LAWTON, JR.
SUBVERSIVE MATTER -~ COMMUNIST PARTY, ALLINFORVATICN CONTAINED

USA {CPUSA) gﬁ%—:&gw £ ﬁ*f"*s,.;zsgw

PURPOSE: To advise concerning results of a review of this
,j case for a determination as to whether investigation is
\ ) warranted under the Espionage—X statutes.

\
fi SYNOPSIS: While  conducting an applicant investigation on
179776, WFO determined from the landlord of captioned sub-~
ject that he had seen pictures of Joseph Stalin and ~
Pidel Castro hanging in subject's apartment. Also obgserved | {
were communist literature and what appeared to be CIA reports h\
in paperback form under subject’s bed. N
J
Accoxding to this landlord, subject used to live in
Chile but was deported and ig presently employed as a staff s
member with the Senate Sclect Committee on Intelligence
Activities (SSCIA}.

t

-/

In discussing this matter with the Department, it N
was learned that a Departmental Attoxney in the Investigation .
Review Unit (IRU) rccalled that sometime during Lawton's ~
employment with the S$S8CIA a charge was made that he had leaked ™~
classified inforxrmation.

There is no indication that the CIA reporiés
observed under Lawton’s bed were classified, which is a :
necessary clement for instituting investigations under the . 3
cspionage statutes. E?z

Furthermore, investigations regarding leaks of
clasgified information are initiated at the specific
instructions of the Department, which to date has not
instructed us to take any action with respect to the allega-
tion that Lawton leaked classified information while with

the 8SCIA. o ¢
E PO . e =
- /‘:‘/" --ﬂ— ECQ )
RLMcIL: dde — NOT R ‘ R
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Memorandum to Mr. R. J. Callagher
. Re: Ceorge Albert Lawton, Jr.

Through our Liaison Section, CIA was apprised
of the information regarding Lawton and further that he
is presently residing in Paris, France., CIA advised that
based upon this information, there is ne justification
for any independent action on thelr part abroad regarding
Lawton. However, should the FBI feel that Lawton ig of
sufficient interest to make a written formal reguest con-
sistent with the Attorney CGeneral's guidelines, CIA will
consider conducting investigation abroad.

RECOMMENDATION:? For information.

DETAILS: On 4/9/76, WFO, wvhile conducting an applicant
investigation, determined from Edwin C. Loureiro, captioned
subject’s landlord, that while cleaning subject's apartment,
he noticed pictures of Joseph Stalin and Fidel Castro hang-
ing in the apariment, as well as an assortment of communist
literatu:-e and what appeared to be CIA reporis in paperback
form under Lawton's bed. According to Loureiro, Lawton used
to live in Chile but he was deported and is presently
employed as a staff member with the SSCIA.

Lawton's employment with the 8SCIA was verified by
WFC as of 4/22/76.

Upon verification of subjec¢t’'s employment with the
S8CIA, a discussion concerning this matter was held on 5/4/76
by SAs L. J, Brune, Jr., and S. F. Phillips with Mr. Michael E.
Shaheen, Jr., Specilal Counsel for Intelligence Coordination of
the Department and Mr. Jeffrey Harris, Chief of the Department's
Investigation Review Unit, along with other representatives of
their offices. During this discussion, Harris was tele~
phonically advised by his IRU agsociate Joseph diGenova

=
VY
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Momorandum to Mr. R. J. Gallagher
Re:  George Alber; Lawton, Jx.

that Lawton was emploved by the SSCIA as of two weeks
pricr to 5/4/76 as a consultant concerning Salvadore
Allende (deceased leader of Chile) and Chile itself.
According to Harris, diCenova recalled that sometime
during the time of Lawton's employment with the SSCIA

a charge was made that Lawton had lcdaked classified
information. How that situation was resolved was not
clarified during diGenova's telephonic converszation with
Harris. .

There is no indication that what appeared to be
CIA reports in paperback form observed under Lawton'ts bed
were classified, which is a necessary element for institut~-
ing investigations under the espionage statutes. Further—
nore, investigations regarding leaks of classified informa~
tion are instituted at the specific instructions of the
Department, which to date has not instructed us to take any
action with respect to the allegation that Lawton leaked
classified information while with the SSCIA.

Through our Liaison Scction, CIA was contacted
and apprised of the information regarding Lawton, including
his current residence in Paris, France. SA V. H. Weimar
personally spoke with Mr. George Kalaris, Chief, Counter-
intelligence Division, CIAWQ, on 11/3/76. Xalaris advised
that CIA's position is that based upon the information fur-
nished thus far regarding Lawton, there is no justification
for any independent action regarding Lawton by CIA abroad.
However, if the FBI considers Lawton of sufficient interest
to request investigation of him abroad, CIA will consider
same upon receipt of a formal reguest in writing from the
FBI which is consistent with the Attorney Ceneral's
guidclines.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
JULY 1973 EDITION ’
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11,8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Assoc Dir. —_pr.

1 - Mr. T. W. Leavitt o A
M al 1 - Mr. H. N. Bassett Ass. Dirs
emoranaum (Attn: R. L. Olsen) o o
Py 1 - Mr. A. J. Decker Sm&hm__
TO; Mr. T. W. Leavitt iﬁa?ax/ DATE: 6/9/77 tntell
7. ﬁ 1 - Mr. Be—ll—Moorer.c FEHt tmﬂy
/ 25 (Attn: J. C. Lawn) Plon. & Inan.
‘ FROM : R. J. Gray, Jr. \j/f’f 1 - Mr. R. J. Gray Rec. Mgnt.
: (S 1 - Mr. S. J. Miller .  JFeolpe—
| Training
; SUBJECT: SENSTUDY 75; HOUSTUDY ‘ . :urli; Affsl.ROff._
} M::&oﬁ:‘: Se":‘:;
’ "’\é 1\
‘ PURPOSE AND DETAILS: - >
| ﬁ\Nﬁ'}

This is to advise that both captioned files, all
enclosures, ticklers, request folders, and other supporting N
material, formerly maintained in Room 3859, have been moved to

Room 8988, J. Edgar Hoover .Building, and placed in the custody:E
of SA John C. Lawn.

GRS, OKDED SOPY EBED mé [ / Tl g

)
All Intelligence Division personnel and property havé?
been withdrawn from Room 3859. N\

~,

RECOMMENDATION:

That captioned files and supporting material be main-
tained in Room 8988 and that appropriate Records Management
Division personnel be advised of this relocation.

1 - 62-116464 (HOUSTUDY)

'ONCONﬁMNED
1 - 62-116395 (SENSTUDY 75) ﬁfé{{%‘iom )
SIM: dedded RATE
(9): & ” ARPROVED,
D1 A Bireot im,
%C"‘ ASZ’;’,‘Z °£ Fin, & pors, P
B i o
Dep. ap ‘nfe".\;
R i = Laboratary_ T S
& EQ z / é Pubhc Asts, o4,
e 62 -1/ 62751765
’ _n“".....:,:,,. ASROR
" JUN 17 977 o JUN 17 977
7
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Vi Ve, o e
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9 ic 71 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on tln Payroll Savings lez
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1o Mr. Waﬁmali e 7/

1« Mr. Mintz / ]
, . 1 - Mr. Cregsy .
B, Adams | . 11-19~75 %
: 1 -~ ¥r. Daly -
1 - Mr. Newman, /WL‘\‘

.

[ SENSTUDY 75

By letters deted 11-7-75 and 11-13-75, captioned

Committes réguested the Bursau to make available dosumenis in

both the field office and Headquarters' files concerning Bureau

informants including the former informant Gary Thomas Rowe.

This particular regiest was discusse. by BA Paul V. Daly of thig

Division with Roebert Kelley of captioncd Committes. Kelley agreed

to limit the material the Committee desired accsss to the following:

{1} Informant reports conceruing a Mother's Day incidaent in Birmingham ,

Alsbama, in 1961, (9) Informant reports setting forth impending Klan

vioicnce. {3 Informant reports concerning Howe's personal invelvement

in violencae. {4) Informant revorts concerning the .Viola -~ Liuzzo
“wurder (o trial reports). (5 ioformant reports of political campaigns,
the Eu Rlux Klan's porticipation in camepsionc. (8 Informant roporis

on internal Klan politics, the relationghip between the Klan snd th

police. (7) Communications igsuing instructions to Howe. (8) Informant

reporis setting forth CONTELDPRO-Eype activitios. (9) Informant

reports getting forth dismemination of information cuiside the Burean.

{10} Reporis of Rowe's reporting at the ¥u Klux Elan national convention

in 1963, (11} Informant payments made to Rowe.

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Intelligence Division insure that only the
material falling within the aforementioned categories be made
avgsilspie-te-the-Bengidiselect Commities. - '
el cennot ba Xe3 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

L record. Yhen : st ASSIFI . :t,: .
gc?éiéél ?2 nx?e‘ived in Records | " - gi%t?égsﬁ«:gzm; DBY \fgﬁéﬁ/}‘&/
Branch it will be filed ei'fhef .- 5«\ “ ’
with this copy or may be given | . 9\\’“/* | [/ 43 G~ k 5 Ay |
a new serial. - . & YR LUl i?, i

A | §z NOV 28 1976
PVDidkg (7} ' |
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TO Dlrector FBI e pate: October L, 719767
P ol Laborat ,__.#f
. i ] Le L ‘
FROM The Att@rney Géneralﬁ ‘/(/\/( Pla;@lf/ }
[ Spee. Inv.
3 ; VR Training N
~ ‘SUBJECT: Request;of Sendtor Morgan Telephone Rm. .J 4| E
o g D i Director Sec’y -:-: ﬁ
Slnce you feel as you do about releasing the
o
~, documents Senator Morgan has requested, perhaps

you shoutkd ‘eall
signature of EE

' memerandum of

i
i
3
o
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SUBJECT: ?SENSTU‘ v 75N ALY wg..oP'LﬁAT!OM CON Lamddly o
’* HEREILS, oo
. QATE' m BY T:Iephone Rm.;
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oo SO Q Lo e ’
o « GSA FPMR {41 CFR) 101-11.6
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Assoc. Dir.

M d % - MI‘. g. 33.‘ ﬁd]ajms " Dep. AD Adm.
- MI, Jdo d, NMcDermo Dep. AD Inv.
emOTdn um ‘ 1 — Mr. R. E. Long Asst, Dir:
W 1-Mr, T. W. Leavitt Adm. S, —
MrM\NT, W, Leavitt DATE: 9/30/76 ziev:‘-‘?n:.ers._;_
{dent.
174 1 - Mr, R; J. Gallagher Inspection
S. F. hﬂhp% ‘ 1~ Mr, J. G Deegagn o
1 MI‘. A B F‘u].ton Lega! Coun.
\S F Phﬂlips Plan. & Eval.

Director Sec'y
3
1

PURPOSE: !To propose incentive awards for James C, Brennan,
GS-4, and I, Earlene Stanley, GS-5.

DETAILS Mr. Brennan and Miss Stanley were assigned to the

Senstudy 75 Special in January and February, 1976,
respectively, assuming roles on this significant Special which had J /
been handled by otherswho, in light of other compelling circumstances, L
were reassigned rather abruptly. There follows a summary of specific —
facets of their performance which have been clearly beyond what would
have been normally called for in this-Sifuafion.

ove.  RECEy e ooy, (703

Miss Stanley had but minimal training of a few hours in )
taking on her new duties; Brennan likewise had but limited training
time. They both, with a minimum of supervision, demonstrated
imagination and m1t1at1ve in meetmg a variety of problems and per-
formed their duties in a manner well beyond what would have heen
acceptable. “The following is illustrative: They devised and refined
an-elaborate indexing system for the Special, enabling us to quickly
locate and retrieve relevant correspondence with a minimum of infor-
mation. This has proven invaluable to all levels of Bureau officials
and supervisors who frequently call . upon us for information relatmg o e
to the Special. They set up and refined an elaborate tickler system’ ?
for the voluminous substantive and administrative correspondence, 5 T
generated by the Special, thus facilitating our day-to-day work, 2
Many times working under compelling time limitations, they assjsted 7
numerous supervisors in the excising and duplication of documents 7\
and served as couriers to expedite materials to Bureau and Depart<. -
mental officials. Working with Records Management Division
employees, they have innovated procedures for the location, segre—%’ ,/ ” /
gation and integration into our files of a vast amount of material ﬁ /}

62-116395 \'}:i* ‘
SFP:1£51) i CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr, T, W, Leavitt
Re: Senstudy 75
62-116395

heretofore maintained only as ticklers, Another task performed by
them, significantly beyond what would be called for by their Grade
level, consisted of their preparation of abstracts (precise summaries
of lengthy documents) for inclusion in a Community Index maintained
by the Director, Central Intelligence. As an adjunct to the Special,
they have located, isolated, excised and duplicated a large volume
of documents concerning a particular subject which had been given
to the Church Committee so it may now be given, at the Attorney
General's instructions, to the subject's estate. This effort, like
most all the others performed by these two employees, was of a
pioneering nature requiring innovative techniques. Their overall
performance contributed immeasurably toward fulfilling the
Bureau's responsibilities in this matter.

RECOMMENDATION: That Mr, Brennan and Miss Stanley be granted
incentive awards, the amount to be determined
by the Finance and Personnel Division.

APPROVED: T Ext. AffairS..eeee Labo:’aéo:;:; ............. . 0

AssoC. Difeceeceeeens Fin. & Pers... c, k}' Lega &c;z al ............. }g
Dep. AD Adm......... Gen. lnv.€ [Il/ PIan.M n:/t ............. ~‘€
Dep. AD InVeeecenun Idant.._.' ............. .. Rec. |gv .............. "

Asst. Dir.: lnspe%" 5 'g'l::i:in; ...:“
Adm. SelVecmemrsa ,lntell._..i e renmnonsssbeses

7 %((’)‘V%‘j; M
()Z/W Rypso. 0 Lol
ﬁ “PEL f e

[g/)’/)— "’6/ Do i GRN TED R w/?;/ /5/[,/7é l’y&%’/
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Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm.__
Dep. AD Inv.___

Asst. Dir.: - . ' ‘
ST e (S "
o & Pora R oAV W 4, (00T 8 1976 T
:en..sl‘n:.i&;%sﬁ}a? é 161)( \Q‘\\‘ \\F’j{ i =~ Y‘““E Xt{{ B@l F ;:‘ T.“-‘/i l;ﬂ v
1dent. £ 15 . _B-E'ias&;, . i g ,J
Inspection .E‘SGL.K e MEMA RIS, P y o
Loy —— TO BE HAND-\ ELIVERED BY THE OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS:{
Legal Coun.. 74 J)\ ifl i ‘-.u’,\ .
Plon. & Eval. o e '),,\e v o . ‘ 7
Ree, Mo ”{7 s 10-L6 SEE NOTE PAGE 6
Spec. Inv. 3 , d +
Training / * ’K —
elephone Rm. __ ~ “ Vo, ) C r ”
;amm Secty 41§4AIL ROOM [] * TELETYPE UNIT | bee €€ }

ubi 4 Z r . C e /
§4 230‘?1):;1.:1-&:@ 9535‘95 , Page 70 peoLotinv Fei/poJ

- Mr. R.v. Held . ~

- Mr. J. B. Adams . ~
- Mr., g. A. Mintz

(1 -"Mr. P, V. Daly)
- Mr. D. W. Moore, Jr.

NS

The Attorney General October 6, 1976

Mr. F. C., Fehl
Mr. R. J. Gallagher
Mr. S. F. Phillips
Deegan
REQUEST OF U.S. SENATOR Mr. D. K. Pettus
ROBERY MORGAN OF THE U.S. D. Powell
SENATE\ SELECT COMMITTEE ON e e GOWTAINED
INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES (SSC) R oar:
' t&%ﬁﬂ{ ” DATE

*This is in response to your recent telephonic
request of me concerning what steps might be taken by your
office and the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) to
accommodate requests of U. S. Senator Robert Morgan of
North Carolina for authorization for public release of
certain FBI documents. The following is set forth to
present this matter in a complete context and to submit
to you at the same time my suggestions and observations.

Director, FBI

et ot o et (et
R B '
3
o
®

Senator Morgan was a member of the SSC. As such
he had access to the FBI documents submitted to the.SSC
during its extensive review of FBI operatioms. ;

" In response to requests of the SSC and its
staff and in accordance with agreed to procedures we
delivered to the S8C staff on August 28, 1975, several
documents that related to our investigations and
Counterintelligence Program (COINTELPRO) directed against
the Kian in North Carolina. These documents were excised
indivigually to exclude data that would obviously identify
informants. The nature of these particular documents is
such that when compared with each other the identity of a
former FBI Klan informant, George Dorsett, can be deduced.
This fact was recognized by the S$SC; or its staff, and in
fact a notation "IDENTS SOURCE" was made on the face of one
of the documents after they were delivered to the SSC. . ”@E?Z
LA

S (0 b LI
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The Attorney General

On December 5 and 6, 1975, various North Carolina
news media reported Senator Morgan's statements to the effect
that the FBI formed and provided operating funds for the
Confederate Knights of the Ku Klux Klan (CKKKK) in the 1960's
%o{i%Srupt and counter the existing United Klans of America

UKA) .«

The Special Agent in Charge (SAC) of the Charlotte
Office of the FBI issued a press release on December 6, 19735,
in which he summarized the FBI's investigation of the UKA,
He described the nature of the UKA, i.e. the alleged promotion
of Americanism, white supremacy and segregation of the races.
He alluded to the anti-Negro, anti-Semitic nature of the UKA
and the involvement of Klan members and leaders in the
past in atrocities including beatings, bombings and murders
as well as involvement in activities seeking to deny others
their Constitutional rights. He described the UKA klaverns in
North Carolina as having the same aims and purposes as the
! national organization.

He specifically stated "It recently hss been
widely reported that the FBI has been responsible for
organizing new chapters or klaverns of the Klan. At no
time was the FBI directly responsible for the organizing of any
new Klan chapter or klavern.” He denied that FBI informants
were ever instructed to advocate, initiate or engage in acts
of violence.

It appears that this press release by the SAC of the
Charlotte Office has been counsidered by Senator Morgan as a
challenge to his credibility. Apparently Senator Morgan feels
that if the FBI documents from which he has formed his
conc%usions are released to the public, the dispute can be
resolved.

- The documents in question are enclosed in two forms.
In one form they are the same as provided to the SSC. 1In the
other they are excised more extensively, to which I will
refer later.
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The Attorney General

Particular attention is directed to the August 22, 1967,
airtel from SAC, Charlotte to Director, FBI, which sets forth
the formulation of the CKKKK., This document sets forth steps
being taken in conjunction with an informant to utilize the
CKRKK as a disruptive effort directed against the UKA. It
is realized that this document gives the impression that the
FBI formed the CKKKK.

Attention is also directed to SAG, Charlotte, airtel
to Director, FBI, dated September 12, 1967. In paragraph one,
page one of this document it is specifically stated that the
Charlotte Office desired to continue to capitalize on the
dissension between Dorsett and UKA Grand Dragon without having
to form a separate organization. ""However, those former UKA
members who followed Dorsett were adamant in their intentions
to form another organization, and in order to put the Bureau
in the best position possible (deleted) became Grand Dragon of
this new group.”

This same communication specifically requests FBI
Headquarters to authorize the paying of at least a portion of the
expenses relating to the formation of the CKKKK,

By airtel dated September 25, 1967, from Director,
FBI,to SAC, Charlotte, it is stated, "The Bureau will not,
under any circumstances, approve the paying, by your office,
of all expenses in connectlon with the formation of the new
Klan organization known as the Confederate Knights of the Ku
Klux Klan (CKKKK) by (deleted). The Bureau will, however,
approve justifiable personal expenses incurred by the
informant in this regard."”

By memorandum to you dated December 19, 1975,
I.-enclosed a proposed memorandum for delivery to Senator
Frank Church, Chairmasn of the SSC. These memoranda
advised of the disclosure in the December 10, 1975,
issue of the Greensboro, North Carolina, "Greensboro Daily
News," of the identity of FBI informant George F. Dorsett,
attributed to a "Senate Intelligence Committee source.™
In these memoranda I enumerated several documents that
were delivered to the SSC by the FBI and which when
examined as a group and compared with each other led
to Mr. Dorsett's identification as an informant. I
reiterated my request that the December 19, 1975, memorandum
be delivered to Senator Church by memorandum of February 11, 1976.

-3 -
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The Attorney General

By memorandum dated April 22, 1976, I furnished
to you a copy of an article appearing in the Anril 4, 1976,
issue of the "Greensboro Daily News' captioned "Morgan
Confirms Spy Within KKK," and with a subcaption "George Dorsett."
A copy of this news article is also enclosed herewith. By
this memorandum I again requested that this matter be brought
to the attention of Senator Church.

) It is my understanding that the above incidents were
not referred to the SSC.

I wish to point out that Mr. Dorsett's identity as
an FBI informant has not been publicly acknowledged by the.
FBI nor to the extent of my knowledge by Mr. Dorsett.

By letter dated May 11, 1976, Senator Morgam requested
of you the clearance for release of the documents in question.
A copy of Senator Morgen's letter is also enclosed.

I and my staff have given this matter very serious
consideration, I feel that the documents should mot be
approved for release inasmuch as the request is a personal
request of Senator Morganj; the request is not a request of
the SS8C; it is not related to SSC business; the S5C has had
numerous hearings relating to the material covered in these
documents and has issued its report; the SSC no longer has
standing to conduct businessy it is felt nothing is to be
gained by continued exposure and concentration on
past specific incidents; Senator Morgan entered into the
Congressional Record on May 10, 1976, my May 8, 1976, remarks
at Fulton, Missouri, and Senator Morgan at that time stated
his agreement with my remarks.

In Senator Morgan'’s letter he also requested the

approval for public release of certain documents relating to

the Black Panther Party (BPP) and COINTELPRO actions directed
against the BPP in North Carolina. In regard to these documents
(copies of which are also enclosed in two formats) it should

be noted that Larry Donnell Little, who as BPP leader was

the person most affected by the COINTELPRO actions, was advised by
your Special Review Committee of the fact COINTELPRO actions
were taken against him. Little is believed to be currently

nl}.-
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The Attorney General

running for Aldermam in Winston-Salem, North Carolina, and
disclosure of these documents at this time could be construed
as an improper intrusion into local politics by the

Federal Govermment. In an interxview of Little reported in the
December 20, 1975, issue of the ''Winston-Salem Chronicle,"
Winston~-Salem, North Carolina, Little is quoted as being
aware of the Freedom of Information Act as a means of
obtaining material from FBI files.

In the event you feel that this matter can better
be resolved by the public releéease of these documents, they
have been examined and additional excisions made which,
should they be released, will not disc¢lose the identity of an
informant. Copies of the documents with these excisions are
enclosed herewith. (It is noted that these documents in
this format were provided to you by memorandum dated
July 9, 1976.)

I have also given consideration to the submission of
a letter to Senator Morgan either over your signature or mine,
which letter would acknowledge that the FBI did exploit the
CKKKK as a means of disrupting the UKA. I interpose no
objection to such a letter providing it is worded in such a
manner that a specific informant is not identified nor
Senator Morgan's disclosure of this informant is acknowledged,
Any such letter should of course accurately set forth the events
based on the information contained in these documents which I
feel is accurately summarized above.

Senator Morgan has expressed his concern about a
critical reactilon in North Carolina to his statements critical of
the FBI by former FBI employees. Senator Morgan has implied
that he considers such reactions as being orchestrated by the FBI.
Such is not so and I would trust that Semator Morgan would
accept my statement to this effect in good faith. The FBI
does mot in any memmer direct the activities of former FBI
employees, either to perform or to desist.

I hope that this summary will aid you in determining
the most effective means of meeting the request of
Senator Morgan. I wish to emphasize that neither I nor my
staff desires to pursue a position of obstinance in this situation.
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The Attorney General

I do feel strongly, however, that we cammot acquiesce to
the public disclosure of an FBI informant who has not otherwise
been disclosed.

Enclosures (4)

1 - The Deputy Attormney General
Attention: Michael E. Shaheen, Jr.
Special Counsel for
Intelligence Cooxrdination

NOTE:

Deputy Associate Director James B. Adams on
10/4/76 instructed that a communication to the Attorney General
be prepared summarizing the background of the continuing
request of Senator Morgan for public disclosure of the above
documents. This request was made to enable the Director
to respond to a telephonic request of the Attorney General.

al Lahoratory.......4.L-1.
ROVED; Ext. Affairs.cacccees 3
N it Fia. & Petpo.\ . Legal Coun.fm.
Assoc. Dir. A .nno- ,M =) :
Can. Inv. ftfn= Plan. & Eval.

Dep. AD Ad@:}.}ﬁ ..... & Plan. & Eve

Dep. AD InViordtlian 1dente e ereeeen Rec. Mamt...
Asst, Dir.: OJ t Inspection . ceee.-- opc.c: [ 117/75—
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# A Assoe. Dir. pelor 3

- Yo ' . #M . .
a « s * ‘ . ﬁ%{/} 325 ﬁg g%n_c_

- Asst. Bir.:
NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL Admin. _ ‘
ASHINGTON, D.C. Gomp. Sysh. .. J
w 20506 Ext. Affairs . B
Q“ ”ﬁ /:””"'"“;M th 5 Piles & Com, — |
May 23, 197 Gen. Inv. :

l"\«\ i 60«..(‘ (’m ,.f._,A\-‘f\‘k‘q :?»w\.:..,. l‘é’

Ident.
TN . BY LIAISON s ‘j“; .

\ u’i‘u‘?r“‘ YNy :’“fmﬂ iy “&' v /?m, Fre Laboratory i
\ oy ““«iw ‘ Plan. & Eval. — §
. % j , M 2 Spec. Inv, :
{7‘ r. Kelley: Training
' ) Legal Coun.

I fegret the delay in responding to your letter of April 9, requesti%geeﬁf:;‘ese?;':
sthat the NSC Staff approve the release of certain materials to the - :
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities. We have now )
‘ completed sUT Teview of the subject documents and offer the fol-
F lowing comment.

o We have no objection to the release of the November 6, 1950

o y memorandum from J. Patrick Coyne to J. Edgar Hoover and Raymond
U H Whearty or the November 8, 1950 letter from J. Edgar Hoover to J.

4l Patrick Coyne, along with the enclosure entitled "Report by the Inter-
departmental Intelligence Conference to the National Security Council
Regarding the Recent Outbreak of Violence by Puerto Rican Nationalists, "

Concerning the report discussing internal security programs in the

United States under the control of the IIC, enclosed with the July 25,

1961 letter from Mr. Hoover to McGeorge Bundy, the NSC Staff has
determined that it should not be released in its present form. From

the information contained in this report, it appears that events could

be reconstructed so as to identify confidential FBI sources, the pro-
tection of which is essential to our intelligence operations., There- o v
fore before this document may be released to the Senate Select Com /
g mittee it should be carefully reviewed and the information it contain '

D which could compromise confidential sourﬁes should be removed.

e

oD 95

A YOI RITE i;ﬂﬁm% CONTATNTD

ﬁ?@é&y&@;

Sincere

-«

Jeanne W, Davis

Staff Secretary SEP 24 1978
— —re—
3/
Honorable Clarence M. Kelley Q n}} ‘
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation AR
Department of Justice \?ﬁ”
Washington, D, C. 20535 QB

84 0CT5 1976 .
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BY LIATSGN

1=y, MHiniz
fee, Wannall

Bre. g@?«ﬁﬁ& ¥, Havig ' ) o Creg:_‘w
5taff Sscpeisry ' ek, Flemistey
Haticaal Seourity Couneil g;,;.. Rachrey
G1d Zzecuiive Qffice Building

Washington, &. © -
SEVRE Ay Lee ﬁu. INFORMATION CONTAINED
. . iS
foey Hre. Covim: Dﬁj’?g”‘ > SBS‘F
I apnuection with & rogest of $he Ssnadte Belont
Copnities on (ptelligenes Activiiies, 4% iz roiussied thst
the following documontis, which were originnted oy rastived
by papresestatives of the Hationasl Sscurity Council, bo
sloarsd for trpuspiital to the Sensis Selieet Conmities:

2

%4

Eenorandnm dnted Novonbey &, 1958, from

2. Patriek Sorns, Batiogsl Reouriily Oounsil
Bepresentatives on Interanl Sgourity,

i, J. LDégor Hoover, Chairmen, Initsrdepsrimental
Intelligenes Confevence, #nd Hr. Raysond 2.
Bhearty, Chaltrman, Inteordeparinentsl Copmitlies
g Intornal Sgourisy

Lotier dated Hovembsy &, 18540, fvoa

Hr. J. Edgay Hosvep, Ohalrsan, Interdepurimentzl
Inteliipence Confersnae, o Xr. 4. Potrick Coyae,
Hationnl Begurity Council, shich spoloben &
geport eaptioned YHeoort By the Intesdepuytasatal
Intellicence Conforenss 10 the Faticnal Seourity
Councll Bogording the deceat Cuthreak of Viclence
by Puoyte Sicon Haotionaligin®

Lettey Gated July 85, 1861, from Mr. J. Bdwar Soover,
Chnirman, Inteydeparimenizl Inteiligence Conisrenee,

CBCRihc

D §RE NOTE PAGE TWO.
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4 »
- .
" - . ‘

MHre, Jeanng ¥, Davis
Btnff Ssoretary
Hational Securisy Gouncil '

-

4o Honorabls MeGeorpe Bundy,. fpooisl dssietant
o the Prosident for Hationnl Bsourity Affairs,
which enclioses o mouorardur ootoorning

Unitad Staten initorodl soeuriiy prosyans

undexr ithe contyrol of ths Intardepsvimeninl
Intelligenes Commitice

Inssmmch as the Honste Selset Commities eyuesied
the abeve decuments by olose of bmsinsss fpydl 7, 1875,
your prampt ationtien o this matier vould e sppregiated.

Sincerely yours,

Clarenoe ¥. Belisy
pivedior

HOTE:

In view of the urseacy of tThe Seante Select
Commities request, the ahove doecuncnts were hand carvied fto
the HSC Stxif on 4/4/78, by Liaison Agent B. €. Hachner.
This letter constitutes a formsl request which as in the past
has been requested by the Hationzal Security Council Staff,
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: ‘)2' gd . A ‘ :
- (4= k.Y Blake) -
1 ~-Mr. A, J. Decker

(Attn: T. H, Bresson)

The &ttos;p@ Cenersl September 24, 1570
. e 1 - Mr. R, J. Gallagher
Dweg;ﬁr, I 1-Mr. T. W. Leavitt
, 1-Mr. J. G. Deegan
s . 1 - 3Mr, P. E. Nugent
;;%R’Iﬁ% LUOTHER RING, JRR, 2 - Mr. S. F, Phillips

Dcforence ic made to my letiors to you dated August 20
and Ceptember 2, 15, 20 and 22, 1976, by means of which there
were delivered our first five inatallments of docunaents for the
estate of Liartin Luther &ing, Jr.

Being delivered with this communication is the sixth and
final installment of such documents.

1 - The Deputy Attorney General
Attontion: Ifichael . Thoheen, Jr.
peeial Couasel for
Intellizenee Coordination

100-106670 s
o _’@ - “J ~ CUTINTARNED | \
@-— 62-116395 (?instudy 753/ DﬁaTE % é.’.’.ﬁLQ_ Ef@%&éf
SFP:ifj
(15)
NOTE:

Pursuant to an Attorney General instruction of 7/14/76,
we have been furnishing to him for transmittal to the King estate,
documents from our files which had previously been given to the
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities (SSC). Material
in this sixth installment represents that given to the SSC in response
to its 11/7 (two requests), 11, 12, 25; 12/4, 18/75; and 1/23/76
requests. Triplicate sets of documents are being sent to the Depart-
ment, one for the King estate, and two for retention by Department.
Another set, which is for our file, accompanies the yellow of this
communication.

(rpz -

NOT RECORD
TO BL HAND DELIVERED BY SA S F. PHILLIPS 46 Ly 13 1976

f S0y emy g
ﬁ“% —— ————3

g 4 DEC2 1 1976 e
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The Atyeorncy CGeneral Septomher 22, 1976 {

: Nugent

ot ot
i

=
]

L 4

=g

L s

-*

Diregtor, FBL
S /

; .
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference is made o my lotters o you dated
fupgust 25 omd Septembar 2, 15 ond 20, 1976, by maomns of ‘ ,
vhich there vere delivered our £irst four installments of el
documants f£or the cstate of lartim futher King, Jr.

. Reing dolivered with this commnicotion is the ]
£ifeh installmont of such documents. s

1 -~ The Dopuey Attorney Coneral
Attencion: lichnel I, Shahoen, Jr.
P Special Counsel for
‘ o Intelligence Coordination

% 100-106670 . o

o - e v e perEn .
—— T T g T T RS _ i

- -)62- ( NS A e A ; T :

L -762-116395 (Senstudy 7935/ avm) 5&@/@ Ca b

.. - SFP:jdp - , -

L ' (15) (f‘:‘"\‘"‘j“:”
77 NOTE:

Pursuant to an Attorney General instruction of 7/14/
we have been furnishing to him for transmittal to the King estq
documents from our files which had previously been given to th¢
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities (SSC). o
Material in this fifth installment represents that given to
the SSC in response to its 9/29, 10/6, 15 and 17/75 requests.
Triplicate sets of documents are being sent to the Department, |
one for the King estate, and two for retention by Department.
Another set, which is for our file, accompanies the yellow of
this communication. 4
VY o B
é r,j.. /{’ :n%:;;m? ™~ -
NOT RECORDED

48 DL 34 1976

e

TO BE HAND DELIVERED BY SA S. F. PHILLIPS
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- Mr.~J. B. Adams

- Mr. J. 4 RKintz
(1--' P‘c Bl&ke)
- Mr. A. ¥. Decker ]
(Attn: T. H. Bresson)
- Mr. R. J. Gallagher

- Mr. T. W;'Leavitt

. %
. ) a
el I

AL

‘The Attorney Gemeral = . ' September 20, 1976

: 1 - Mr. J. G. Deegan W

FBI 1 - Mr. P. E. Nugent e

_ 2 - Mr. So' Fo Phillips n ’ \\.3)
. | a
LUTHER KING, JR. | | ' f’) |

. ) s ) . . ] . '

Reference is made to my letters o you dated oy

t 25 and September 2 and 15, 1976, by means of which ‘

here were delivered our first three installments of . SR

documents for the estate of Martin Luther King, Jr. Con
‘ Being delivered with this commmication is the ';"Vigiﬁ
fourth installment of such documents., . _ a

Attention is invited to two Department commmications -
clasgified “Secret" which are included in this delivery. They . '
- are letters dated January 3, 1968, and Janua 17, 1969, from -
the then Attorney General, Ramsey Clark, to the them Director : ... ,
of the FBI, J. Edgar Hoover. In accordance with an earlier = "W
understanding between the Department and this Bureau, we would LT
' appreciate your advice as to action taken by the Department R
. relative to declassifying these documents prior to their S gy
delivery to the King estate. ALL 1T ORMATION CONTAINED
1 - The Deputy Attorney General SE%E‘ g %ﬂf
. Attention: Michael E. Shaheen, Jr. o ‘

: Speciel Counsel for ' L B
' : Intelligence Coordination A

- 100-106670

: Ca . 2 G- .
| o (pd -/ 2 7S
@ 62-116395 @nstudy 75) ) -~ . NOTRECORDED L
.‘ - . ~ v - o 46 NOV 18 1976 /‘,;.:'
- SFP:jdp . \““—*“”f/' o NOY S %
NOTE : ‘Pursuant to an Attorney General instruction of 7/14/76,
we have been furnishing to him for transmittal to the King estate,
documents from our files which had previously been given to the '
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities %SSC). !
Material in this fourth installment represents that given to |
the SSC in respomse to its 9/8, 12 and 27/75 requests. Triplicate -
sets of documents are being sent to the Department, one for the - — -

King estate, and two for retention by Department. Another set, .
which is for our file, accompanies the yellow of this commmication.

;

TO BE HAND DELIVERED BY SA S. F. PHILLIPS

Y ZtOzaN &Vc&c@#@ﬂ@ﬁgﬁ l;'age 81




v

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - . .1
A . | | B 3 .

' TO BE HAND DELIVERED BY SA S. F. PHILLIPS R"?

! Dun?dm]g Page g2

- Mr. J. B. Adams

- Mintz
‘!’ Blake)
‘Mr. Decker
' (Attn- T. H. Bresson)

- Mr. R. J. Gallagher
- Mr. T. W. Leavitt

September 15, lﬁyé\

ke N
[

- Mr. J. G. Deegan ‘:Sy
- Mr. P. E. Nugent .. = ()
- Mr. S. F. Phillips. N

Reference is made to my letters to you dated . ‘.
August 25 and September 2, 1976, by means of which there - - - '

were delivered our first two insta lments of documents = .-f.{;
for the estate of Martin Luther King, Jr. ‘ S ,ﬁ;;i
R
Being delivered with this communication is the ‘”,f?ff
third installment of such documents. , P
' : BTN
1 - The Deputy Attorne General S : : -
Attention: Michael E. Shaheen, Jr.. ; N =,
. Special Counsel for ' o
Intelligence Coordination o
© 100-106670 - m_mpoamnoncmWNEﬁ . 8
- e - HEREINJS SSIFIED 41 | a |
( 1/- 62-116395 (Senstudy 75)\ DATE LE .
N | ‘ : %
SFP jdp. . . o T : |
- NOIE: i )
Pursuant to an Attorney General instruction of 7/14/76

we have been furnishing to him for transmittal to the King estate,
documents from our files which had previously been given to the
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities %SSC)

.. Material in this third installment represents that given to
the SSC in response to its 8/20 and 27/75 requests. Triplicate
~ sets of documents are being sent to the Department, one for the . N
. King estate, and two for retention by Department. Another set,
. which 1is for our file, accompanies the yellow of this communlcation

o

@; «'/'747- 2




HW 54928

DocId: 32959595 Page 83

JFK Law 10(a)l

T —




JFK Law 10(a)l

HW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page G4




HW 54928

DocId:32959595

Page 85

JFK Law 10(a)l




JFK Law 10(a)l

HW 54928 DocId:329892595

Page 86

S



- of classified Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) material.
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 The Director ef Security of that agenty would not acoept the

| . apartment and s now in Paris, France. A representative of

. ' ’ . ) : : ' ' ' . ’ * ‘, " he .
TN - 4 . . . .
.

1 -~ m. Q’o’ B. Adams
]« Mr, J. A, Mint=
. , o _ (Attn: P.V. Daly)
J. Gallagher ' 9/15/76
agram - 1 =« Mr, V. V. Eolombatovie
AR - (Attn: V. H. Velimar)
/[ o 1l -~ Mr, 8. 8, Mignosa
ALBERT LAWTON, JR. ' 1 = My, 8. ¥. Phillips
IVE MATTER - 1My, T, J. MeNifL
IST PARTY, UBA (CPUBA) 4 - Mr, L, J. Brune o
_ o , - ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED
SIF, "

o . . . HEREIp|
: | . | !anZZiiﬁﬁifﬁf

| To advise of current status of this matter.

‘ R. L. Shatkelford to Mr, T. W. Leavitt memorandum,
6/25/76, proposed preliminary investigation of Lawton under
the Attorney Gemeral guidelines for domestic security -
investigations. Recommondation to investigate was based on
information developed during an applicant-type investigation
by Washington Field Office (WFQ), which indicated Lawton's
involvement with communist movement and possible possession

1n an addendum therewith, the legal Counsel Division concluded
that the matter should be treated preferably as a possible .
leak or unauthorized disclosure of glassified information. In
‘an attempt to resolve this issgue an offort was made to determine
lawton's present employment and to disseminate a copy of WFO's
letterhead Momorandum (IHM) concerning Lawbten to CIA Headquarters, M

C/—tr 3 b g

/

LHM because of an asgerted abscnte of jurisdiction. It bas
been determined that Lawton has sublet his Washington, D. C.,

Cl-4, l4aison Section, will proceed to conmtact the Counter- °
intelligence Staff of CIA Headquarters to dotermine whethex
that agency would nmow have an interest 4n view of the subject's
foreign residence. L : ‘ , _

| ACTION: o =B
o For infoymation. o 2 ///égij L 8
j61-11367 2 © aepEc 6 WO |
(1)~ 62-116395 (SENSTUDY) o e
' g CONTINUED - GVER

Encibsnr_qs- -3 |
 LiB:sdjs Y ¢ S 2 o
8 4 DEC 10 1976 -
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‘ lkymrandum to llr. R. J. Ganaglmr

: George Albert lawton. Jr.
161-11367 .

R. L. Shackeuord to . T. % Leavttt mmorandtm.

- '5/25/76. prepayed by LIB:sdjs under instant gaption, which is .
enclosed herewith, had for its purpose a proposed

investigation concexning lawton, who was employed l’;;ethe Senate

-Seloct Committee on Intelligence Aattvtttea (88C14).

posed investigation was predicatod on the iolzowang

pro L
_infaormation, which was obtained by WO while conducting an

appificant investigation. This information is set forth 4n an

LM prepared by WFO on 4/26/76, which is also englosed herew:lth o
-ajong with 1ts transmittal 1etter of $he same date. ..

. Lawton'a landloxd at 1824 Belmont Road, NV, Washtngton. |
D, C. {an apartment building), Mr. Edwin C. loureiro, advised =
- ‘that he had seen pictures of the foimey Soviet loadey Stalin

and Cuban leadey Castro hanging in the subject's apartment ;
and observed communist literatuye in that apartment and what
appeared to be CIA péports under lLawton's bed. The landloxrd
assosiated Lawton with a CPUSA hookstore opeuted in
Vashington, D. C., and advtsed that Law'con znformd Mm of. Ms

deportatton £ram Chne.

The yecommendod uveatigauon under the Attomey
Generax guidelines for domestic security investigations,

relative 4n thie instanco to the CPUSA investigation, was based
. on discussions among FBIHQ Supervisors L. J. Brune, J¥., -

Unit Chief of the Communist Paxty Unit, and 8. ¥F. Phillips,
Chief of the SENSTUDY Project, and Depaytmental officers
including Mr. Jeffrey Harris, Chicf of the DPepartment's
Investigation Rev!.ew Unit (IRU). During the discussion wl.th
Haryris, bhe was in telephonic contact with Mr. Josoph diGenova,
vho was his IRU associate. DiGenova informed Harris of his

‘recouecuon that sometime during the tern of lLawton's past

ment with SSCIA a charge had heen made that Lawton had

'J.ealaad classified material., Harris satd that diGenova dld not
'elaborate concerning this charge.

In an addendun dated 6/10/76 to the above-mentioned _,

.mmo:andum, the Legal Counsel Division (ICD) goncluded that
‘a_preferred course of action instead of a domestic security

investigation would be to treat this matter as a posgible |

- er an unauthouzed dtsclasure ‘of elassaued :lnformatton.

-2a cmmm—m -
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 Memorandum to Mr. R. J. Gauagha;;

Re: George Albert Lawton, Jr.

 161-21367

' A letter to the Attorney General dated 7/13/76 was prepared by

Supervisor L. J. Brune, Jr., for the purpose of resolving the

- difference of opinion betwoen the IRU and ICD. 1I£ the letter

had beon approved within FBIEQ, and a leak case approved

by the Department, the matter would have been transferxed to
Cl«3 Section for handling under the character of Espionage=X,

In lieu of this course of action, tho Intelligence Division
decided that further inquiry be made to ¢larify Lawton's.

gtatus with the Government, 4if any. Supexvisor L. J. Brune, Jr.,

-on 7/16/76, was therefore finstructed to endeavor to discreetly

determine lawton's current address and employment and to
furnish a copy of the above~mentioned WFO LHM regarding the

' wect to CIA, in view of tho above information regarding

on's alleged possession of CIA documents and the issue
of his alleged loak of classified data. BSupervisor Brune
ascertained from Supervisor P. V. Daly of the ICD on 7/16/76
that he had no access to Congressional records and, therefore,
could not verify whether Lawton was then employed in any capaeity
by a Congreasional offico. An emplayee of the Administrative
Serxvices Division, Mr. Richaprd B. McCord, who is the partner
‘of the aforemontioned Edwinm C. Loureiro, advised 7/20/76 that

lawton still resided at 1824 Belmont Rond, NV, Washingtom, D. C.

. A copy of the VFO LHM yregarding subject dated 4/26/76
wasg given to a representative of the Liaison Section, Cls4, on
7/23/76 for transmittal to CIA. Om 8/5/76, Supervisor V. H,
Weimay of CI-4 Sogtion was informed by My. Robort Gambino,
Pirector of Security, CIA Headquarters, that his agemcy would not
agccept the LHM inaspuch as theo matter involved is not of
Jurisdictional $nterest to CIA. Subsequently, My. McCoxd of
tho Administrative Seyvices Division telephonically advised .
Supervisor Brune that he had learned that lLawton has sublet his
apaytment in Washington, D. C., and is now in Paris, France,
for reason(s) unkmown. Supervisor Veimar was thereupon requested
to retontact CIA Headquarters to determine whether that agency
would now be interosted in ryeceiving the above WFQ LHM in view
of subject's present residence abyroad.  Veimar is proceeding
to handle this request and will brief the Counterintelligence
Staff of CIA Headquarters concerning this matter to determine

~ vhether or not that agency would have ap interest 4n view of
- gubject's foreign residence. o L

-3 -
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.« AT e Jo bozlior
(sktns T, M, Broesson)
Mr. R. J. Gallagher
- Mr, T. W. Leavitt

The Attorney General September 2, 1976

[t [
t

b et
'

- Mr,
Mr.
- MI‘ .

Deegan \
. Nugnt

Director, FBIL
. F. Phillips

N =
'

o
'T.‘Il'l‘.!f)

HARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

leference is made to my letter to you dated
Aurust 23, 1976, by means of vhich there was delivered
our fivst installment of documents for the estate of
Hartin Luther King, Jr.

Being delivered with this communication is
the second installment of such documents.,

1 - The Deputy Attorney Ceneral
Attention: ifichnel L, Shaheen, Jr.
Special Counsel for
Intellic-nce Coordination

100-106670 AL B TORR T SN CONTANED :

- HEREIPASHNCLATSIFIA g
o o~ SRR SRoh
(1 - 62-116395 (Senstudy 75) _ "

" e s s W -
N

NS
. i
1

SFP: jdp ' R T
(15) ] - S

- o Wm g SR, m—
Pursuant to an Attorney General instruction of 7/14/76,
we. have been furnishing to him for transmittal to the King estate,
documents from our files which had previously been given to the
Senate Select Committee on Intelligence Activities (SSC).
Material in this second installment represents that given to .-
the SSC in response to its 7/8 and 14/75 requests. Duplicate . -
sets of documents are being sent to the Department, one for th
King estate, omne for retention by Department: Anothey set,; Y
which is for our file, accompanies the yellow of this comimniedtion.

.,’z;"\};f‘_fj'll.......
B IS 10077 vp it NO¥ REGORPED y
Wl vy 1 : mm.z._v s’&‘/ 46 SEP"g KEYI

T0 BE HAND DELIVERED BY THE OFFICE OF CONGRESSIQNAT AFFAERS

EPC \976
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P
. -~

1 - Mr., A. J. Decker o

Dep. AD Adm.
1 - Mr, T, W. Leavitt pepADIv.__
1 - Mr. S, F, Phillipgt o

Ext. Affairs
Fin. & Pers.
Gen. lav.

OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR} 101-11.8

UNITED STATES G‘RNMENT
M. emomna’um
eav1tf7ﬂ}f

pate: 9/27/76

7 Ident.
: A\ Inspection
PRiLlip S‘g ALL INFORNATION CONTAINER=, [ bape:
) e / HEREI ‘CLASQ‘F‘ .‘ ry %x‘ 7 t:::u;rv
: DATE BYEEEAL &r 1 p.on.ﬁ 5,
ENS-'——‘""“TUDY 7 Rec. Mgn g_ﬂ 5
o g Spec. Inv. /4

Training

Telephone Rm. —_
Reference is made to memorandum from W. O,

Cregar to Mr, W. R, Wannall 4/11/75, by which approval
was obtained for maintenance of the file relating to
captioned matter in Room 4063, J. Edgar Hoover Building,
rather than for the malntenance of it by the Files ii%/

Director Sec'y

Communication Division. Similar memoranda 9/25/75 an
4/2/76 renewed approval,

This matter concerns the Bureau-wide effort to N
service the numerous requests of the U. S. Senate Select '
Committee on Intelligence Activities, Since last
memorandum, file was moved to Room 3859, Although the z
Committee's life has ended and we no longer service any N
requests, we cofitinue almost daily to utilize this file
which now consists of 57 sections as well as a tremendous
number of bulky exhibits in connection with internal needs.
In addition, we have underway an involved project of a
'housekeeping" nature concerning this and related files,

Memorandum to All Bureau Offlclals and Supervisors
7/24/75 requires semiannual renewal fOF maintenance of files
away from the Records Management D1v151on. In accordance
with the provisions of that requirement and because of the
compélling reasons for maintaining the file in place as we
have for the past year and a half, We are recommending the
continued maintenance of this file as in the past,

RECORDED COPY FILED 1N

RECOMMENDATION :

=

Captioned file continue to be maintained in Room
3859, J. Edgar Hoover Building.

REC-64 |
62-116395 Q;Z -/ &3 51{1/7(50
SFP ch / P L = ST R gp—
(4) @f \";; *FROg H’OG" 23 SEP 30 1976
80 Thy, -

oy —

1976 Bzéy Us. Sawﬁgs Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

FBI/DOJ
Page 10




e 1 - Mr. #& B. Adams - : l: llll

S (1+- 2. T. Blake)

’ 1 - Mr. A. J. Decker
-~ {Attn: T.-H. Bresson)
1 - Mr. R, J. Gallagher
1 - Mr. T. ¥. Leavitt

‘The Apforney General o S - August 25, 1976
| ' _ o = o 1~ Mr. J. G. %eegan L -
| 1 - Mr. P. E. Nugent . -
rector, FBI 2 - Mr. S. F. Phillips | %v
. . o o

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

.ﬂfﬁxiﬁ/ e Reference is made to your letter dated July 14, 1976, .
; captioned '"Request of the Estate of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jre," I\

(,+. .7 instructing that certain material concerning Ki greviously ' A
= %7 furnished to the Senate Select Committee on Intelligence . :
o+ . Activities (Church Committée) now be furnished to the King N
. ... estate; my letter dated t. 2, 1976, forwarding for your N
.>7 % - comcurremce a Memorandum of .Understanding (MOU) incorporating N

.47 procedures and guidelines for use in fulfilling your \
s instructions; and letter dated August 10, 1976, from '
*+ Mr. Michael E. Shaheen, Jr., Counsel, Office of Professional
-+ Responsibility, which confirms the MOU with onme exception
i discussed hereinafter, Lo

C The exception noted relates to derogatory material
concerning Mr. Stanley David Levison and Mr. and Mrs. Harry
Wachtel which is included in the documents to be givem to King
. estate, It is Mr. Shaheen's advice that these three individuals
) g have consented to having derogatory information concerning them
1 - - included in the documents and that their wiitten consents on
P this point will be provided to the Department. We have and
: will follow the provisions of this exception but mot to the
exclusion of our option to excise information concerning these
three individuals for reasons other than privacy as provided
for in the MOU. - ' o :

. Since our submission of the MOU for the Department's
concurrence, certain additional agreements and understandings -
have been arrived at between Mr. Steven Blackhurst, Assistant
to Mr. Shaheen, and a representative of this Bureau. These
are as follows: ' . '

| . S ALLINFORMATIONCONTANED . © ~ @0 . -
’01 - //éo5 t‘«“\\;—',

' ' HEREINS T3)
- 100-106670 %Emv SUEYE ,
(3 oo fom R oricemans
. - 62-1,16395 Sengtudy 75 “,/ e ae SEP 2 Wi§ -

. \%‘.\',“
SFP: jdp AV

ayr @5

s e

SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

, “TO BE HAND DF.LIVERED BY THE OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS . .
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¢ - ¢ .

The Attormey Gemeral

(1) 1If any classified Department of
Justice documents are involved, they are to be
excised in conformance with the MOU but not
declassified. Such documents are to be
specifically brought to the Department's
attention, after which the Department will
handle the matter of declassification and
advise us.

: (2) We may except from delivery to
the King estate material which is completely
extraneous to King. ' '

(3) We are not to furnish to the King
estate copies of twelve memoranda from former
FBI Assistant Director C. D. Deloach to
Mr. Walter Jenkins of the White House concerning
the 1964 Democratic Party National Convention.

Being delivered with this commmication is the
first installment of the documents for the King estate.
Attention is invited to the penultimate document in this
submission, a communication from the Attornmey General to
the Director, FBI, dated May 20, 1954, and entitled
"Microphone Surveillance.” This communication is
classified "Confidential."

1 - The Deguty Attorney General

Attention: Michael E. Shaheen, Jr.
-Special Counsel for

Intelligence Coordination
NOTE:

‘The material in this first installment represents
material delivered to the Church Committee in response to its
5/14/75 request. The aﬁreements and understandings referred

to above were between Blackhurst af the Department and S. F.

Phillips of the Bureau. Duplicate sets of documents being sent

Department, one for King estate, one for retention.
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A

QEOREY  Mawch 26, 1977 &

hssistant Attorney Genexal D EECH

Office of Legis:.at ve Affairs

)

.

.
< &
B i,

1 et Ml'. To W' LeaVitt
‘ birector, ¥FBL 1 - Mr, A, B, Fulton g\c‘i &
. r 1l -Mr, S. S. Mignosa = )
e N - 1 had Mr-o R. M. Egm %a é‘
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Coi &Imu ON I mmzszm - . R ;3:* g
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as absve.
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Enclosed for your approyal and’ forvarding is ‘ ‘EE
&n original Ietterhead meworandum with twd e:ze}.asuxe& S
ooe of which iz 2 copy of cur lelter dated July 19, 1473, QV} i

inigiating investigation of a}.levatimz» concerning
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Assistant Attormey General ” - e S

Dffice of legislative Affairs

@é SECRET ' o

‘ The Senate Select Committes on Intelligence
(8CI) has previously requested information concerning
our knowledge of the activities of the Korean Central
Intelligence Agency (KCIA) during peilod 1970-74,.as
well as the general rules and policies pertaining to
the FBI investigations of moncriteria countries
forelgn intelligence seyvices. :

NQTE:'

We have previously responded to, SCI inquiries
in these matters by memoranda dated 1/18/77 and 3/8/77.
In memorvandum dated 3/8/77, we informad SCI that cur
initiating letter to the field in July, 1973, [contains
sensitive -information from another government agency and

- that we were seeking cleavance Ifor transmigsion to 3CI

from that agency. Material in guestion dealt with ,

information received from JPK Ret 6 (1) (A)

Cn 3 4/77 and 3/11/77,] PTR Act 6 (1) (A)
-advised-Liaison Officer B, P, Murphy that the NSAIFC Act 6 (1)(A)

NSA could be identified zs the
Y- s v

classgified ' T et 6

§ (—3) “JTR Act ‘6

It ic noted our initiating detier to the field
identifies as enclosures material received from CIA znd
State Department in this investigation. Sn 3/18/77;
Lisison OfficersR. W. Feuer and V. H., Weimar were advised
by State Department and CIA respectively that no objection
interpesed te the identification ¢of these commmications
bg SCL,

This letter to the Assistant Attornsy General,
Qffice of Legislative Affairs, and included memorandum,
if approved, should be transmitted to SA P. V. Daly, Office
of Congressional Affalrs, so that it can be hand camried to
the Department. .
Rpd ‘
Classifiad by S50LY, FEDS—2and3,—Indefinite. -

\‘ Q APPROVED: Legal Coun...n-r —
3‘ '

SEC}.{ET Flan. & INSTewcerannd
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- l‘iro Jo Bo Adams

Mr., Jo A. Mintz

Y ‘ (Atta: P. V. Daly)
: ’ - %T. Woe Leavitt

- Ml‘. Ao Bo Fulton

NocrpaE - el Spose
El}”' &&“‘x-tdro.R.OMIEgaIl
ﬂﬁlﬁ:ﬁ STATES S8MNATE SELECT
0 QERBITTEE ON LFEELLICOSRE
" REs  RECUEST FOR LNFORHATION
CONOERNIRG A0TIVITIES f.Té’ AN .
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1l-H120
el i(So!P"IED BY-CRUYM,

AGENGY (KCIA) WiTHIN THE
UNEIED STATES DURING 197074 .

.RLA°(}’~!, 15 ( ¢) ;Y
/.sésm\{ ON:X. £ (RE688)
DO\’J“‘S\“ Beferance is made to letlerhead memorandum of |
f uc\$ “ =4 * wazn dated Margh 8, 19Y7, with enclomuwes. This
f memorandun Indicated our E@tﬁwfs initiating investigation

into allegations concorning forean Central Imtel ligence

Aponoy {"4.@3_:’%} setivities in the United bi:at..s contains
sepgitive information wveceived from ancthey govermasnt

gzeney and that we weve seaking cleavance frem thaz-

mmmy to maks this letter available to the Senats
Select Compilbies on iz&»elii;;e:ﬁa {301}

Athne.a:i 1z the Initiating letter dated July 19,

Treining e

Director’s Sern'y

G2 Ul 3767 ISR o

LHH 551923 Dm:!Id 32939595 Page 1l]5 . ) ) o . ’

~: KOREAN CENIRAL LNIYLLICRCE SO

elephene Rm. ’ A -
Telea R 3" MAIL ROOM | i TELETYPE UNIT D 5 gAND;LE IA C‘m— 'I“&’j J\z‘! C%!u m\ﬁ !'Emg Q
¥ aw Aty 3

H = Py
i - e w
! A 1273, which has besn cleared by the Nai:ﬁnm; Secuclty
‘ ; % hgévoy (HSA), the sgevsy im question, for pessage te SCI %}
3 -:‘E M A N
IO S Also atiachsed is & sa.agf of our Lsgal etwaneyg;S)’
B ls Tokyos &a.z,ety,fﬂ dated Jume 31, 1U73, which was fwrndshe
YN to Hux asamc-toa Filoeigd Office sy an enciosuwse Lo our
=R lecter of July 19, 1973, Other enclosuraes, wailch wers
—EA g r‘mmcumd vo oue washingkon Fiold Uffice by this letler,
<% T s wers from othey sgencles, 5 and you mey desive to communicate
é%,w Ak with these agengies L8 & vevisw e:c this waterial iz sought.
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SUBJECT: ANQUIRY FROM LADISLASNFARAGO, ABOUT U* 1) é@;\fj

Spec. Inv,
«  MARTIN LUTHER KING MATERIAL IN
‘ FINAL_REPORT OF THE SENATE SELECT
COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES : /

FROM

Training

Telephone Rm. -
Director Sec'y —_

PURPOSE: The purpose of this memorandum is to advise of the
receipt of a letter dated August 12th from author Ladislas
Farago, enclosing a copy of a letter that Farago wrote to
Senator Walter—Mendale,; member of the Senate Sélect Committee
to Study Governmental Operations With Respect to Intelligence
Activities (SSIC), in which Farago inquires regarding the full
text of a gquotation from an FBI memorandum regardihg Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., which appears-on page 121 of Book III of the
SSIC's Final Report.

DETAILS: Ladislas Farago is a well-known author who currently
is completing an in-depth biography of J. Edgar Hoover. By-
letter dated August 12th, he has sent Mr. Kelley a copy of a
letter he wrote Senator Walter Mondale. 1In that letter he
refers to Senator Mondale's membership on the SSIC and calls
attention to the following quotation regarding the FBI's
investigative coverage of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., which
appears on page 121 of Book III of the SSIC's Final Report:

"Justifying the need for the microphone coverage, the
Chief of the FBI's Internal Security Section wrote that
the FBI was 'attempting' to obtain information about 'the
(private) activities of Dr. King and his associates' so
that Dr. King could be 'completely discredited.'"

In his letter to Senator Mondale, Farago points out
that it would have been more proper to have quoted verbatim
from the FBI memorandum, rather than to have paraphrased it in
the manner done on page 121 of Book III. He asks Senator Mondale
(and in his letter to the Director, he also asks Mr. Kelley) to
make available a copy of the FBI memorandum whigh served as the
basis for this sentence in the SSIC s report. ;7 674
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Monroe to Moore memo
RE: INQUIRY ‘FROM LADISILAS FARAGO

The FBI memo in question is dated January 28, 1964, and
captioned "Communist Party, USA, Negro Question, Communist
Influence in Racial Matters, Internal Security - Communist.® The
full text of the data in question regarding Dr. King is:

"Because of the communist influence on him, he
needs to be, for the security of the Nation, completely
discredited. An obvious means to this end is through his
moral weaknesses and we are attempting to obtain as many
facts as possible relative to his low morals with a view
to effectively using this information. The activities of
King and his associates at the Willard Hotel in Washlngton,
D. C., 1/6-7/64 have demonstrated the potential for us in
effecting technical coverage."

A comparison of the above-quoted data with the
paraphrased account of it that appears in the Final Report of
the. SSIC does, of course, reflect substantial differences.

The material which the FBI provided to the SSIC in
1975-76 hds since been turned over by the SSIC to the recently
formed Senate Select Committee on Intelligence which is headed by
Senator Daniel K. Inouye. Thus, Senator Mondale .(who served on
the SSIC, and to whom Farago addressed his letter requesting the
full text of the January 28, 1964, FBI memorandum) does not
have access to the data requested by Farago. Senator Mondale
probably will refer Farago's request to Senator Inouye; and
in response to. the virtually identical request that Farago
has made of Mr. Kelley, it is felt that the Bureau should
suggest to him that he contact Senator Inouye's new Intelli-
gence Committee.

RECOMMENDATION: That this memorandum be approved and returned
to the External Affairs Division so that receipt of Farago's
letter can orally be acknowledged, at which time he will be
told that his request for the text of the January 28, 1964,

FBI memorandum should be addressed to Senator Inouye's new

Intelligence Committee. " zb/ »
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LADISLAS FARAGO

Foxlair
Skyline Ridge Int."
Bridgewater, Conn. 06{7 Ko

August 12, lQi‘ém ;
Ree. ©
Sper,
Tr. i .
Telephene **u. ..
Director St.c’

Honoralz(l/ Clarence M. Kelley
Directér, Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover F.B.I. Building
Penhsylvania Avenue, N W.
Washington, D.C. o

>
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My dear Director Keli\e’)‘f”:“-mr_

I take the liberty of sending you herewith copy of a let-
ter I have just written to Senator Mondale which, I am con-
fident, speaks for itself. I cannot overemphasize the impert-
ance of the issue I am raising. The possibility that the Church
Committee staff has added the word ''private" to the Baumgard-
ner memorandum is the acid test of their bias and proof posi-
tive of the tendentiousness of their entire report. I am hope-
ful that it will be possible either for Senator Mondale or
for you, my dear Mr. Director, to make available to me a copy
of the entire Beumgardner memorandum for my inspection,

Permit me, sir, to take this opportunity to congratulate
you on your remarkable '‘performance" at your press confe-
{ rence on August 11, and to thank you for your efforts of plac-
ing this whole matter in the proper perspective. As one of
the gratifying results of your presentation I noticed the edi-
torial in this morning's New York Times which seemed to me
the first more or less objective treatment of the topic and
showed : some willingness on the Times' part to give you and
perhaps the Bureau under your leadershlp the benefit of

the doubt. f REC 13 & 9 _/ /

May I end this letter on a personal note that is perhaps EP 1o
presumptious and uncalled for, but sincerely felt. I was_ra-
ther disturbed how tired and drawn you looked, not so ;ﬁ'a?‘“
physically as, indeed, emotionally, showing the stress and
strain. In the interest of all of us who are in your corner,
and whose gratitude to the Bureau will never diminish, I am
asking you to take good care of yourself and preserve your

AR B O o e B, ?ﬂdm@,f tfus cougtry. 4{’
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’ . TELEPHONE: 203-354-8584

LADISLAS FARAGO

"?H 54928

@W&, Gonm. 06752

August 12th, 1976

Honorable Walter F. Mondale
U.S. Senator from Minnesota
Suite 443

Russell Scnate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510 M_NFORMAnONcONTAlNED
HEREIN,! SSIF| -
DATE L By

My dear Senator Mondale: .

"I was gratified by your selection and nomination, and thrill at the prospect
of your election as our vice president in the Carter Administration. For a long
time, having watched your performance in the Senate and on the Church Committee,
I was hoping for such recognition. I have come to be convinced that our nation
would be restored to its historic path of basic decency if a politician like
you would be moved to the top or near the top in the Executive Branch. I con-
gratulate you on your nomination and wish you (and us) the best in November.

This, however, is not why I am writing, except that I am delighted to have
this opportunity to express my sentiments. I understand that you were in super-
visory charge of the Church Committee's monumental reportage on the Federal
Bureau of Investigation--monumental, indeed, for your young staff did a prodi-
gious job in researching the FBI story and performed a heroic task in unearth-
ing data to'justify your misgivings and document your charges.

However, 1 am not as impressed with what should have been mandatory objec-
tivity of your staff in the exploitation and presentation of this vast research
fund. The authors of your reports on the FBI were evidently overwhelmed by the
negative aspects of their raw material and permitted themselves to be carried
into pronounced bias which is evident on practically every page of their re-
ports dealing with the Bureau.

I am writing what I hope will be the definitive biography of the late Di-
rector, called ""The Secret American: A Political Biography of J. Edgar Hoover--
Triumph or Tragedy." It will be published in 1977, by Doubleday, and made into
a motion picture by 20th Century-Fox, on the pattern of my other movies,
"Patton'" and "Tora, Tora, Tora." '

I was held up in the completion of this difficult book by the delays and
vicissitudes of your investigation. Now I am rather pleased to say that, in the
final analysis, it produced very little that was new to me or anything funda-
mental that would have altered my essentially positive attitude to the Bureau
and Mr. Hoover. I felt, indeed, that far too much emphasis was placed by your
Committee on the sordid and sinister, combustible and photogenic aspects of
the Bureau's work and Hoover's regime, that, of course, encompassed far, far
greater areas than you had time or inclination to cover.

ENCLOSURY (1163 G516 9 7
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This was especially true in the Martinm.. Luther King syndrome that, please
believe me, is not as simple and cut-and-dry as it appears in the present-
ation of your conspicuonsly partisan staff. This is what bothers me and why
I am seeking your urgent help, in order to clarify a deeply disturbing matter
emerging . from your final report. On page 121 in Book III, under caption
""C. Microphone Surveillance of Dr. King: January 1964-November 1965 (which
incidentally is the only such caption printed exclusively in capital letters,
for extra emphasis, I guess), a quotation appears in fragmented form from
a mysterious memorandum attributed to Frederick Baumgardner and dated Ja-
nuary 28, 1964, according to footnote #170 on the same page. This is how
the alleged Baumgardner memo is quoted:

"Justifying the need for microphone coverage, the Chief of the FBI's
Internal Security Section wrote that the FBI was 'attempting' to obtain
information about 'the [private] activities of Dr. King and his associates'
so that Dr. King could be 'completely discredited.'"

The following passages are cited in’ quotation marks apparent1y added by
the author of your report:

1. "attempting" _
2. "the private activities of Dr. King and his associates"
3. "completely discredited" . : '

The following word is put in brackets, eiﬁﬁer\by Mr. Baumgardner in the
original document or by the author of your report quoting from it:

[private]

To my mind, this is the key document of this particular subject, present-
ing what your author himself described as the justification of the microphone
surveillance of Dr. King. It would have been better and more proper if the
sentence had been quoted verbatim instead in its paraphrased form with quo-
tation marks and, apparently, brackets added. In this form one cammot know,
in the evaluation of this justification, was what written by Mr. Baumgardner
and what was added by your author, and the contours of fakery and fraud are
thus permitted to cast a reflection on the entire report.

I must know whether the bracketed word '"private" was in the original or
had been added, presumably to shift the emphasis of the Baumgardner memoran-
dum and, of course, of the FBI's "attempt to obtain information"; sas:sdll 1as
of the very nature of the information the Bureau was "attempting" to obtain.

I must know the entire context in which the words "completely discredited"
were used by Baumgardner and the purpose of the truncated quotation as pre-
sented by your staff.

The simplest solution of the problem would be if you would, post festa,
publish the full text of the Baumgardner memorandum, a step that would be
justified by the importance of the memo itself and its significance to your
presentation and argumentation. If this proves impossible at this stage of the

DocId: 32989595 Page 110 4
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\ game, 1 would greatly appreciate it if you would make a copy of the memo-
randum available to me in its. entirety, so that I .could detemnine the ac-
tual formulation of the Bureau's reasons for ‘the microphonic surveillance
of Dr. King and the basic background of the project. I am sending a copy
of this letter to Director Kelley of the Federal Bureau of Investigation,
with the request that he help- me in the procurement of an authentic copy
; of the Baumgardner memorandum; and I am writing to Messrs. William C. Sul-
] livan and Frederick Baumgardner, asking them to clarify this matter for me.
Thanking you for your cooperation in this critical matter, on which
b my ultimate judgment. of the authenticity and fairness of your presentation
| necessarily hinges, I remain, with wamm regards and good wishes,
; ) respectfully yours,,
LIS ( P %&rdzo
;E Ladislas Farago
|
! cc. Clarerice M. Kelley
o William €. Sullivan
} Frederick Baumgardner _
i
i
I ]
[
;
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BHATE SSLECT COMMITTIEL ON IWCBLLIGELCE ACTIVILISS (SSC)

In considering this matter, it should be noted that the

SSC was very repetitive in some of its reporting,
particularly concerning the Martin ruther King, Jr.,
investigation and COINIELPRO. For example, the same

data concerning the King matter appears in two portions

of Boolkr II (Introduction and Summary, and Ffindings) as
well as the detailed case- study included in Book III.

Lven within Book III, there were noted duplicate references
to the same issue. Similar duplications of reporting

vere noted as to COILITSLPRO.

In the interests of brevity, this critique
will not repeat our observations once mede although the
objectionable material or presentation may be repeated,
Also, we will not repeat those observations previously
made in our earlier memoranda but merely refer below to
those earlier observationms found to apply to finished
reports as they did for the drafts. Finally, we have
concentrated in this presentation on what we consider
the more significant objections, to the exclusion of
minor and marginal matters.

COITCLPRO:

FBI memorandum dated llarch 15, 1976, contained
our observations after the review of the draft of the
SSC's case study concerning COLNIELPRO. Our memorandun
dated poril 15, 1976, contained our observations of the
draft of that portion of the SSC Report, Book II, headed
Fincings,

A ¥ost of our prior observations relatins to
COTHTLLPRO matters in the above two memoranda are applicable
to the final versions of Books II and III, In supmmary,
it is our corrent that the material in Book IITI continues
to include many editorialized comments and distortions.

Tt is replete yrith items taken out of context, selected

!
-2 - ~
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SENATY SELECT COMMIZIEE OF INTSLLIGENCE ACTIVITIES (SSC)

promiscuously to support an S3C conclusion without regard
to other information available to the Committee, and
set forth in a manner to depict this Bureau in a most
derogatory fashion. Selected quotes of various past
and present FBI personnel are set forth to support the
contention of improper or i1llegal activities, while other
material presented to the Committee by FBI deposers, or
referred to the Committee in documentary form, is ignored
or played dovm. "
G
FBI Investigation of Martin imther King, Jr.:

FBI memorandum dated April 8, 1976, contained
our observations after the review of the draft of the
8SC's case study concerning Martin luther King, Jr. Our
memorandum dated April 15, 1976, contained our observations
‘of the draft of that portion of the SSC Report, Book II,
headed Findings.

In respect to the objectionable material and
presentations contained in the drafts and then repeated
in the final printings, all of our prior observations in
the above-tiwo memoranda are applicable to the final
versions of Books II and III, the following are our
observations as to additional objectionable material and
presentations noted in the finmal printings,

On page 223 of Book II, it is stated, "ILven
after Dr. King's death, Agents in the Field were proposing
methods for harassing his widow."

Observations: It is true that a field office
of the FBI suggested counterintelligence activities against
Mrs. King. However, this suggestion was disapproved by
FBI Headquarters and the field office was advised that no
counterintelligence activity against Ms, King was desired,

z{fﬁ7
-3- (.\\"
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SEIAYE SLLECY COMMITLES O IWNLELLICEICE ACTIVIRIIS (8SC)

It is believed that the method by vhich the S5C referred
to the sugnested activity ogainst ilrs. King lacks
objectivity in that it does not include the fact that
the sugcestion was rejocted.

Pace 146 of RBook IIT comtains a footmote,
munber 239, vwhich states, "It should be noted that the
Supervisor in charge of the King case is still inm a high
position with the I'BI and handled the committee's documents
requests in the Hing case investigation.''

Observations: The information was footnoted
although it appears thot it would have been far more
proper for it to have been included in the details rather
than as a footnote., This is highly signiflecant becausc,
and more immortantly, it is suggestive of being a gross
reporting abuse. The iInformation quoted was mot included
in the draft of the report vwhich ve were permitted to
veview., Its addition, after our review of the draft, has
thus prevented our rightful ability to review this itcm.

Paze 86 of Bool III, in discussing the I'BI's
acquisition of information about Kinx's personal life,
stated, "“lMoreover, in order to preclude any furthoer
dissemination of information obtained during the electronic
surveillances of br. King, the Committee requesied the
FBI to cieise from gll documents submitted to the Committec
any information which was so obtained,™

Obsezvations: The implication in the above
reporting 1s that the S5C attempted to aveid securing Ffrom
the FBI information conceraing King's personal life. e
are of the view that the 55C did not adequately provide
for its not being furnished such information. At no time
did any of the mumerous SSC requesis for information
concerning King specifically ask that ve not furnish
personal activity information. The SSC did exclude from

*4“
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SENATE SELECT COMMITLSE O IYTLLIGELCE ACYIVIVILS (8SC)

its requests, by specific wording, information derived

as the products of clectronic surveillances on King himself,
thile it is true that this exclusion did result in our

not furnishing ruch such information to the 88C, it is

also true that we did furnish information concerning Ring's
personal life and activities vhore such information met

the criteria of the requests and did not derive from
electronic surveillances on King, In short, the SS8C's
exclusions were in terms of sources rather than contents.

On pages 87 and 88 of Book III, it is reported
that in 1962 the FBI ordered itc field offices to review
their files for “subversive' information about King and to
submit that information to IFBI Headquarters in reports
'sultable for dissemination.! Footnote munver 27 on
page 88 identifies the specifie FBI Headquarters commu-
nication in this matter and ends with a statement that
these instructions to the field vere issued on the first
day of Hing's trial in vhich he and 700 other civil richts
demonstrators were charged in Albany, Ceorgia, vith
parading without a permit.

Observations: The manner in which the forepoingz
was reported implies that FBI Headquarters' instructions
vere affected by the trial. There is no evidence that
they were, :

On paze 111 of Bool: III appears the statement,
"ihe instruction to use 'all possible investizative techniques?®
appears to have dietated the intensification of the
COMINFIL investigation of the SCIC." The quoted portion
is in reference to a letter from the Direcior, FBI, to a
Special Agent in Charge dated October 1, 1963, vhich is
identified as footnote mumber 126 and vhich letter is
quoted on pages 110 and 111, “Yhe significant poriion of
this letter is the sentence which starts, "fullest consideration
should be given to the use of all possible investisative
techniques in the investigation . . . ."

-5 -
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Obsexvations: It will be moted that the Bureau
commmication which was documented uses the language,
"Ffullest consideration should be given . . . .'' On the
other hand, the language of the SSC report is that the
insiruction was to use all possible investigative techniques,
Surely the S8C ought to be able to distinguish between an
instruction to consider using something versus on
instruction to actually use something, This, to our mind,
is not objective reporting.

On page 141 of Book III appears a discussion
concerning an IBI effort to dissuade a university from
awvarding King an honorary degree, Footnote number 257 cites
an FBI memorandum from Frederick Baumgardner to Willliam
Sullivan dated March 4, 1964, and states that the officer
vho handled the assipmment was given a letter of
commendation by the Director, 'and a monetary award."

Observations: The cited memorandun verifics
the conferring of the letter of commendation but makes no
rention vhatsoever of a monetary award and no such award
was received for this assignment by the "officer.'” Vhile
it is recognized that the discrepancy here is a relatively
minor one in that we acknowledge the recognition given
to the 'Yofficer,' we believe that this instance of
inaceurate reporting of the faets should be brought to
notice,

General Observation: While a tremendous number
of footnotes were used in the little over 100-pape King
case study, 455 in number, there nevertheless apjear in
these pages many statements by the SSC which are not
docunented and frequently fall in the general area of
supposition, opinion, conclusion and the like.

|
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Informants: \3\7

Pool: III contains a case study entitled “the
Use of Informants in FBI Intelligence Investizations,'’
pages 225-270. leviev disclosed the follovm nisleading
conclusions.

Some of the concluslons arve that the FBI
conducts political investigations of organizations and
individuals through the use of Informants.

Observations: DLurinz P31 testirony bofore the
Cozmititee, 1t was ropeatedly stated that ve did mot use
informants for political purposes and all conclusions of
this nature were denied by I'BI officials. However, the
FBT denials of these conclusions were given cnly ninimal
exposure in the Renort.

In particular, the 55C made the broad allegation
that informants cnzeced in illegal and violent ectivities,
implying that it was with Bureau approval, vhich was
strongly denied during the course of the SS5C hearings.
fzain, however, the denials were given only minimal
treatment in the Report. In general, the foregoing is
also applicable to the material in Book II related to the
use of BI informants,

Surreptitious Intries:

In discussing warrantless breal:-ins by the F3I,
page 13 of Book IT contains a statement, "In some cases,
these bregk-ins were to install microphones; in other cases,
they were to steal such items as membership lists from
organizations considered ‘*subversive'! by the Buvegu."

Observations: Organizations characterized as

"subversive! were so characterized pursuant to Executive Order
104350, not by the FBI,

./ .
,
+
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Footnote nmurber 236, page 61, Sook II, contains
the statement, . . . the FBI has 'been able to identify!
the folloving mumber of ‘surreptitious entries for
niexophone installations' in 'intermal security, intelligence,
and counterintelligence! investipations.! ‘this was followed
uith statistics listing such eatries for the period
1960-1963. Footnote number 525, page 110, Book II, lists
statistics for such eantries for the period 1964-19735,
which vas a continuation of the statistics in footnote
murber 236,

Observations: Statisties listed in the above-
referred-to footnotes vere included in onc of the SS5C's
case studies on the subject of surreptitious entries in
the form of an Anpendix. Vhen the FBI was permitted to
reviev the drafit of that case study, it was found that the
statistics in that Appendix would require a classificotion
of "Secret.” I'BI representatives brought this to the
attention of S8C Staff lembers John L1Yiff, ¥red Daron and
Jemes Dick on fpril 26, 1976, and they agreed to delete
the Appendix in the printing of the case study. The
deletion was made and the statistics do not appear in the
case study vhich is a part of Book III, However, by
footnoting the classified material in the manner deseribed
above, the S8C, in effect, entered substantive information
vhich, had it been included in the details of the draft of
Book 1II, vhere it more properly belonged, would have been
subjcet to our revicy and appropriate delerions could have
been made, .

FBI Special Indices/Custodial Detention List (CDL) -\

L8t
Pages 34-36, Bool: II, contain information under

a heading entitled "Control by the Attorney Cencral:
Corplinnce and Resistonce,' whieh concerns the CDL. It is
reported that in 1943, Attorney General Biddle orxdered that

-8 -
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the CDL should be abolished as “imprectical, umrise and
dangerous,' His directive stated that there was “'no
statutory or other present justification'for keeping the
list. The 8SC claims that, "Upon receipt of this order,
the FBI Dirvector did not in fact abolish its list. The
FBI continued to maintain an index of porsoms 'whio may be
danzerous or potentially dangerous to the publie safety

or intermal security of the United States.' Ia response
to the Attorney Gemeral's order, the IFBI merely changed the
nore of the list from Custodial Detention list to Security
Index, Iastructions to the fileld stated that the Security
Index should be kept ‘strictly confidentiel,’ and that

it should mever be mentioned in FBI reports or ‘dlscussed
with apencies or indivicduals outside the Buregu' cxecpt
for military intelligence gpencies."

The SSC report then goes on to state, "This
incident provides an cxample of the FBI's ability to
conduct domestic intﬁlligence operations in opposition
to the poliecies of an attorney Cemeral. FLespite attorncy
General Diddle's ovder, the 'danzcrousness’ 1ist contimued
to be Lept, and investigations in support of that licst
continued to be a significant part of the Rureau's vorl.'

Observations: As noted above, the report stated
that the Attorney General "oxdered that the Custodial
Letentlon nist should be abolished as ‘imwractical, umrise,
and danzerous,! ™ 4 reviev of a merorandum rom‘Attorney
Ceneral “Biddle to Assistant Attorney General Hugh B. Cox
and J. Edcar Hoover dated July 16, 1943, reveals that the
sttorney General pade no such statement. The memorandunm
does state, “Thore is no statutory authorization or other
present justifieation for keeping a 'custodial detention'
list of citizens.' It is our contention that thils statement
does mot effect an order to abolish the CDL. IFurther, when
the FBI changzed the name of the cards and list to Security
Index, it was to be utilized in investigatins danzerous
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and potentially dangerous indivicduals other than alien
enemies, but no mention of detention was made in commection
with the list,

On page 69, Book II, under a heading entitled
"Domestic Covert Action," appears a statement, '"The Security
Index was revised to include such persons.,” This statement
refers to a previous statement indicating that the most
intensive domestic intelligence investigations, and
frequently COINTIELPRO operations, were targeted against
persons identified not as criminals or as criminal suspects -
but as "rabble rousers," 'agitators,' "key activists," or
Ykey black extremists,' because of militant vhetoric and
leadership.

Observations: The Security Index was never
revised to include rabble rousers, agitators, key activists,
or others as listed in the SSC report. Individuals were
placed on the Security Index if, during the investigation
of a particular individual, certain criteria for such
placement were met, An individual could be defined as a
rabble rouser, ete., and have been on the Security Index;
however, as noted previously, the Index was not revised for
the purpose of including such persons,

On page 72, Book II, under a heading entitled
"'Hew Left' Intelligence,” there is set forth information
from SAC (Special Agent in Charge) letter 68-21, dated
April 2, 1968, which advised field offices of areas of inquiry
regarding subjects of Hew Loft investigatlons and of informa-
tion which during the investigatiomns might establish a potential
threat to security., 7The report continues that such parsons would
also be placed on the Security Index (for detention in time
of emergency) because of "anarchistic tendencies" even if
membership in a subversive organization could not be proven,
Footnote number 293 states that this SAC lietter did caution

- 10 -
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that '"mere disseat and opposition to Governmental policies
pursued in a lepal and constitutional panner™ was 'not
suffieient to warrant -inclusion in the Security Iandex,”

it further indicated tuat Manti-Vietnam or peace group
sentiments" ere not supposed to justify investigatioa,

The footnote then states, 'The fallure of this adoonition
to achieve its stated objective 1s discussed in the findings
on *'Overbreadth' and 'Covert fetion to Disrupt.'*

Observations: Tnstruections were issued to the
field rezarding investigations of indivicduals affiliated
with the iev Left, as rcported above. Hovever, althouch
the report indicates such parsons would be placed oa the
Security Index, a more correct statement should have been
that if the activities of an individual met the criteria
for inclusion on the Security Index, the individual pay
have been placed thereon.

Commencinz on page 125, Book II, under a headiny
cntitled "The FBI's Sceret “duinistrative Index,! * the
report states that during the Fall of 1971, the Lureau
wvas confronted vith the prospeet of the first serious
Congzressional curtailment of domestic intelligence investi-
gations, referring to repeal of the Emergency betention sct
(ED3) and "set a course of evasion of the will of Conzress
vhich continued, particularly with Justice Department approval,
until 1973." The report indicotes that, in the cvent the
EDA was repealed, the FBI intended to eontimue as before
the repcal took place, and following the repeal, established
a rationale for keeping the Security Index of potentially
danzerous individuals. The report states, YFBI officials
hoped therewould be a way to cirvcumvent the repeal 'in vhich
the essence of the Security Index and energency detention
of dangerous lndividuals could be utilized under Presideatial
povars.'
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The report then goes on to describe various
memoranda vhich vere written during the tiwe frame
immediately preceding and following the repeal of the IDA.
Yeworanda preceding the repeal did indicate that, if the
fet was repealed, there nmight be some future date when an
emergency could occur and Congress could possibly be
convineced to reinstitute such emergency procedures as
outlined in the IDA. The report indicates that following
the repeal the Attorney General was advised by letter of
the FBI's proposal to maintain an Administrative Index (adex)
of individuals vho would pose a threat to the internal
security of the country. According to the report, the
letter made no refercnee to the theory prevailing vwithin
the FBI that this new Index would serve as a basis for a
revived detention program at some future date during an
emergency. <the report indiecates that, vhen the ittorney
General advised the FBI that the repeal of the EDa did not
prohibit the FBI from compilinz an idex, he did not deal
wvith the question of vhether the Index tould alse serve as
a round-up list for a future emexgency., It is noted that
the Attorney Cemeral also stated that the Department did
not desire a copy of the nev Index and, thercfora, abdicated
even the minimal supervisory role performed previously by
the Iepartrent in its review of the Security Index. Such
an Index as established placed the FBI in the position of
being able to make the sole determination as to vwhiech
individuals should be placed therecon., The report indicates
that there wvere tuo major consequences of the new system in
that the Index was expanded to include an “elastic category:
‘the new breed of subversive' " gnd the Reserve Index, vhich
Yhad never been disclosed to the Justice Department, was
incorporated into the Administrative Index."™ The report
further sets forth onc of the standards for including an
individual on the /dex to indicatc the breadth of this list.
These criteria vere furnished the Department in 1972 and
Yithe Attorney General did not question the fact that the
Administrative Index was more than an administrative aid for
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HW 54928 DocId:32989595 Page 122




HW 54928

¢ &

SEIIATE SELECT COMMITIEE ON IWTELLIGENCE ACTIVITIES (SSGC)

conducting investigations, as he had previously been told."
One memorandum indicated a representative of the Department
agreed with the view held that there might be ecircumstances
vherein it would be necessary to quickly identify
individuals who were a threat to the national security

and the President could then go to Congress for emergency
legislation permitting apprehension and detention. This
section of the report comecludes by indicating that, although
the Attorney General did not formally authorize the Adex
as a continuance of the previous detention list, there was
informal Departmental knowledge that the FBI would proceed
on that basis, and later one FBI official recognized that
the Adex could be interpreted as a means to circumvent
repeal of the LEDA.

On page 127, under a heading entitled "Reconsideration
of FBI Authority," a discussion ensues regarding the
authority of the FBI to conduct domestic intelligence
investigations and notes that the Bureau relied on various
Executive Orders for its basis for authority in this field
and that there was no indication that FBI guidelines
material or manual provisions were submitted to or requested
by the Justice Department prior to 1972. As a result of
studies during that time period, the Bureau proceeded to
revise pertinent manual sections and Adex standards. 4s
a result of these revisions, it was intended that the Adex
would be trimmed to those vho ‘sere "an actual danger now,."
The revision of the mamual was completed in 1973 and applied
existing Pederal statutes as a basis for the investigations
in the domestic area. Upon instituting these new standards,
the Department of Justice was then furnished copies of the
manual section for domestic subversive investigations.

Footnotes in this seection furnish a description
of the new breed of subversive as being in essence a
nihilist plotting to overthrow the United States Government
or a revolutionary black extremist who might be
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unaffiliated. The statement regarding an FBI official
recognizing that the Adex could be interpreted as a

means to circumvent repeal of the EDA was identified as
having come from an FBI Domestic Intelligence Division
position paper regarding the scope of authority, jurisdiction
and responsibility in domestic intelligence investigationms.
Another footnote indicates that this position paper was
composed at the direction of then Assistant Director E. S.
Miller and was prepared by T. J. Smith, and indicates that
the position paper concluded that domestic intelligence
investigations could practically be based on the concept
that their purpose would prevent a violation of the statutes
and further indicates the Adex would be revised so it could
not be interpreted as a means to circumvent repeal of the
EDA. TFootnotes further indicate that, prior to redefining
of Adex criteria in 1972, there were some individuals
included on the Adex who did not realistically pose a threat
to the national security and this would leavé the Bureau.

in a vuluerable position if FBI guidelines were scrutinized
by interested Congressional committees.

Observations: The entire theme of the SSC report
regarding the formation of the Adex is that such an index was
established primarily to evade the will of Congress and
continue as a listing of persons to be apprehended during
time of emergency. It is suggested that this section is a
highly opinionated treatment of an extremely controversial
subject and one which was prepared through the select use of
quoted passages in an attempt to prove that the FBI was
evading the will of Congress. The report indicates that the
course relating to the Adex was pursued by the FBI until such
time as inquiries were made as to FBI authority to conduct
domestic intelligence investigations, and then upon fear of
disclosure of the nature of the Adex, the standards were changed
so the program could be used as an administrative aid as had
been the stated purpose throughout the course of the program.
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Memoranda were prepared at the time of the repeal of the

EDA which did discuss a temporary continuance of the old
Security Index until such time as the Attorney General could
be consulted as to possible alternatives to the EDA. It

was felt at that time that such a listing should be continued
as persons so listed continued to represent a potential danger
to the national defense, and should the U. S. come under
attack by hostile forces, foreign or domestic, there was
nothing to preclude the President from going before Congress
and requesting the necessary authority to apprehend and detain
those who were considered a menace to the national defense,

If such an emergency were to occur, it was believed essential
for the FBI to have a listing available of individuals, backed
up by investigative files, which would provide documentation
of subversive backgrounds for use during any hearings which
could subsequently occur.

Additionally, such a listing of subversives would
be valuable in providing Secret Service with a flow of data
concerning such individuals who could pose a threat to the
safety of the President. Memoranda prepared indicate that
with the repeal of the EDA, the only prohibition which
concerned the FBI would preclude use of executive authority
for apprehension and detention, and Congress utilized the
language at the time of the repeal that "no citizen is to be
imprisoned or otherwise detained by the U. S. except pursuant
to an act of Congress.” In addition, there were discussions
that care should be taken in this regard to avoid criticism
in pur:uing such a course inasmuch as it might appear to be
an attemdt to evade the will of Congress.

A study was conducted to determine whether repeal
of the EDA removed any legal basis for security investigations
and it was concluded that the repeal would not interfere, limit,
or militate against investigations of the subversives inasmuch
as the effect would be to outlaw apprehension and detention
of subjects alleged to be dangerous in time of national emergency.

- 15 -
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It was further noted that an act such as the EDA could

easily be put back in fovrce should an emergency convince
Congress of its need, and as stated above, no such action
could be taken without an act of Congress. Prior to the
institution of the Adex, the FBI dirccted a letter to the
Attorney General asking for his views concerning FBI authority
to continue investigations of subversive activity covered

in part by the remaining effective portions of the Internal
Security Act of 1950 and whether the FBI could maintain an
Adex of individuals which might be necessary for the FBI to
fulfill its responsibilities., The letter indicated that such
a listing would serve as an extremely valuable list of
individuals who pose a continuing threat to the safety of the
President; and of individuals who have exhibited a propensity
to conduct acts inimical to the intermal sccurity of the nation.

The Attorney General replied that the repeal of the
EDA did mot affect the FBI's authority to investi:zate
violations of espionage, sabotage, Smith Act, and rclated
statutes, as well as subversive activity and related matters
in accordance with our statutory rcsponsibilities and
Presidential directives. Furthermore, the repcal of the
Act did not alter or limit the FBI's authority and responsibility
to recall, fille and index information secured pursuant to the
FBI's statutory and Presidential authority. The Adex,
when originally established, was meant to provide a readily
retrievable means for obtaining the results of the FBI's
investigations into subversive activities and related matters.
There were no provisions for emergency apprehension and
detention for individuals so listed. In fact, the former
Sccurity Index did not contain provisions for apprechension and
detention for individuals so listed., It was merely a list
to be utilized in conjunction with the Department of Justice's
Emergency Detention Program and later the EDA for any
apprehensions and detentions. Upon imstituting the Adex, the
criteria were fairly broad and did resemble those of the
former Security Index and the Reserve Index inasmuch as it was
believed that individuals placed on the Adex would of necessity
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be similar to those who had been on the former Security Index
hecause it was the game type of individual in vhich we would
have an interest during an emergency. However, although there
were similarities, it should again be noted that there werc

nc longer plans for emergency apprehension and detention since
the statute allowing for same had been repealed by Congress.,
As a result of the broad criteria first utilized for the Adex,
it readily became apparent that the number of individuals so
listed was unwieldy. Through a cvareful review during late
1972, it was determined that the only standard for inclusion
on the Adex would ke whether or not an individual could be
considercd as an actual danger “now.”

It is our contention that although discussions wore
held and memoranda prepared concerning the similarities of the
formor Security Index and the 2dex, there was nothing to
preclude overturcs to Congress in the cvent of an emergency
in order to reinstitute meoasures sinmilar to those provided for
in the EDA. The purposce of the Adex was that it was to be used
as an administrative index representing a list of priority cases
then under investigation by the FBI and which could ke used to
help insure that the responsibilities of the FBI would ke ful-
filled in the ovent of an emergency. The Adex wvac established
not with a specific view of being used for detention purposes.
It is our further contention that such a list was not prcpared
to be used in defiance of Congress as stated in the SSC report.

Finally, the SSC report implies that the contire
Reserve Index was included in the Adex vhen the latter was first
established. This is not so as only a portion of the Raserve
Index, namely Section A, was added to the Adex whon first
established. Section A wags essentially considered as Category
IV of the Adex until such time as the individual cases placcd
therein could be reviewed and a determination made whether the
criteria in the new Adex under Category IV was met in each
individual case. If such was not the case, the individual's
name was removed from the NAdex. During this review, the cases
of those individuals whosc names were then maintained in Section
B of the old Reserve Index were also roviewed to determine if
the activities of any included therecin then met the neov Adex
criteria.
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Miscellaneous ;

Referring to Book II, "Intelligence Activities and the Rights
of Americans, ' the portion headed Introduction and Summary contains
material under a subheading Cost and Value. On pages 18 and 19 effort
is made to show that the FBI had sweeping domestic intelligence
surveillance programs which produced few useful returns in view of
their extent. As an example, it is stated that, "Between 1960 and
1974, the FBI conducted over 500, 000 separate investigations of
persons and groups under the ‘subversive' category, predicated on
the possibility that they might be likely to overthrow the government
of the United States." This sentence refers to footnoie number 106
which states, *'"This figure is the number of 'investigative matiers!
handled by the FBI in this area, including as separate items the
investigative leads in particular eases which are followed up by various
field offices, (FBI memorandum to Select Committee, 10/6/75.)"

Observations: The facts relating to this matter are as
follows. An SSC request dated September 12, 1975, Item 6a, asked for,
"The annual number of Bureau (headquarters) case files opened under
categories 100- and 157~ for the years 1960 through 1974." Our response
was contained in a2 memorandum to the SSC dated October 6, 1975, which
stated that, in response to Item 6a, the following information was
furnished. There was then set out in a three-column chart showing by
specific years, 1960 through 1974, the number. of cases opened at
Headquarters in the 100- and 157~ classifications., The total for 100~
was 49, 621. The total for 1567~ was 33, 316. This made a grand total
of 82,937. When examining the facts as set forth above and comparing
them with what is in the SSC report, including the footnote, it is
readily apparent that the SSC has set forth a very misleading figure
when stating that, during the pertinent period, we conducted over 500, 000
separate investigations of persons. We do not know where the SSC
obtained that figure but, from the footnote which speaks about "investi~
gative matters' and "leads’ it appears that they have arrived at some
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figure relating to total matters in all field offices which, in many
instances, results from counting a single case on a single individual
several times. The true number of separate investigations during
the pertinent period is barely 83, 000, which figure is so far removed
irom the quoted figure of 500, 000 as to make the Committee's claim
highly misleading and deceptive, to say nothing of its being absolutely
incorrect.

On page 116, under a subheading Political Intelligence, it is
stated, "The FBI practice of supplying political information to the
White House and, on occasion, responding to White House requests
for such information was established nefore 1964.'" It is also claimed
that the practice grew o "unprecedented dimensions under Presidents
Johnson and Nixon, "'

. Observations: We view the use of the terms "'practice, "
"political information, "' and "unprecedented dim ensions" as unjustifiably
overemphatic to describe what was at best an incidental, non-
programmed release of information from our files, which information
was basically disseminated by the ¥BI under the procedures set forth
by the provisions of the Loyalty Program (Executive Order 9845),
succeeded by Executive Order 10450. While there were a few isolated
instances where the ¥BI may have volunteered information which could
be labeled as "political, ' practically all of the implied abuses claimed
by the SSC were originated by the administration in office and grew at a
rather steady rate from President Eisenhower's administration through
the administrations of Presidents Kennedy, Johnson and Nixon. We
therefore view the term "unprecedented dimensions'" as self-serving to
those desiring to be critical of the FBL
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